Medications with Quantity Limits
Effective: December 1, 2024

The following table lists medications with managed dose limits (MDL). These medications are subject to MDL,
usually as quantity limitations, based on how the drug has been approved for use by the U.S. Food and Drug
Administration (FDA). MDLs are set to encourage drug dosing that has been established as safe and effective, as
well as to promote cost-effective use based on available product strengths and package sizes. MDL quantities may
vary depending on plan design.

If you require a higher quantity or to request a written copy of the coverage criteria, please contact
FirstCarolinaCare Member Services at (855) 291-9336 for TTY users, 711, 8 a.m. to 8 p.m., local time,
seven days a week. From April 1 — September 30 voicemail will be used on weekends and holidays.

This list is subject to change.

FirstCarolinaCare Insurance Company is a health plan with a Medicare contract. Enrollment in
FirstCarolinaCare depends on contract renewal.

This information is not a complete description of benefits. Contact the plan for more information. Limitations,
copayments and restrictions may apply. Benefits and copayments/co-insurance may change on January 1 of each
year.

This information is available for free in other languages. Please contact our Member Services number at
(855) 291-9336 for additional information. (TTY users should call 711.) Hours are from 8 a.m. — 8 p.m., local
time, seven days a week. From April 1 — September 30, voicemail will be used on weekends and holidays.

Esta informacion est4 disponible sin cargo en otros idiomas. Para obtener informacién adicional, llame al
Departamento de Servicios para los Miembros al (855) 291-9336. (Los usuarios de TTY deben llamar al 711).
Nuestro horario de atencion es de 8:00 a.m. a 8:00 p.m., horario local, los 7 dias de la semana. Desde el

1.° de abril hasta el 30 de septiembre, puede dejar un mensaje de voz los fines de semana y feriados.

PHRXFC24-FCCQLIist-1123 « H6306 22 101301 C



Quantity Limits
Effective: 12/01/2024

ABILIFY MYCITE MAINTENANCE KIT

Abilify Mycite Maintenance Kit

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ABILIFY MYCITE STARTER KIT

Abilify Mycite Starter Kit

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ACETAMINOPHEN/CODEINE

Acetaminophen/codeine SOLN 120MG/5ML,;
12MG/5ML

Quantity Limit:

4500 ML Per 30 Days

Acetaminophen/codeine TABS 300MG; 15MG,
300MG; 30MG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

Acetaminophen/codeine TABS 300MG; 60MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

ACETAMINOPHEN/CODEINE PHOSPHATE

Acetaminophen/codeine Phosphate TABS 300MG;
15MG, 300MG; 30MG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

Acetaminophen/codeine Phosphate TABS 300MG;
60MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

AEMCOLO

Aemcolo Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days
AIMOVIG

Aimovig Quantity Limit: 2 ML Per 30 Days
ALOGLIPTIN

Alogliptin Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

ALOGLIPTIN/METFORMIN HCL

Alogliptin/metformin Hcl

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024
1



ALOGLIPTIN/METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE

Alogliptin/metformin Hydrochloride

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

ALOGLIPTIN/PIOGLITAZONE

Alogliptin/pioglitazone TABS 12.5MG; 30MG,
12.5MG; 45MG, 25MG; 15MG, 25MG; 30MG,
25MG; 45MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ALPRAZOLAM

Alprazolam TABS 0.25MG, 0.5MG, 1IMG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Alprazolam TABS 2MG

Quantity Limit:

150 EA Per 30 Days

ALPRAZOLAM ER

Alprazolam Er TB24 0.5MG, 1MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Alprazolam Er TB24 2MG, 3MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

ALPRAZOLAM ODT

Alprazolam Odt TBDP 0.25MG, 0.5MG, 1MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Alprazolam Odt TBDP 2MG

Quantity Limit:

150 EA Per 30 Days

ALPRAZOLAM XR

Alprazolam Xr TB24 0.5MG, 1MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Alprazolam Xr TB24 2MG, 3MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

AMPHETAMINE/DEXTROAMPHETAMINE

Amphetamine/dextroamphetamine CP24

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Amphetamine/dextroamphetamine TABS

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

AUVELITY

Auvelity

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024
2



BAFIERTAM

Bafiertam Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
BELBUCA

Belbuca Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
BRONCHITOL

Bronchitol Quantity Limit: 560 EA Per 28 Days

BUPRENORPHINE HCL

Buprenorphine Hcl SUBL

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days

BUPRENORPHINE HCL/NALOXONE HcCL

Buprenorphine Hcl/naloxone Hcl

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days

BUPRENORPHINE HYDROCHLORIDE/NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE

Buprenorphine Hydrochloride/naloxone
Hydrochloride FILM

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days

Buprenorphine Hydrochloride/naloxone
Hydrochloride SUBL 2MG; 0.5MG

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days

BUTORPHANOL TARTRATE

Butorphanol Tartrate NASAL SOLN

Quantity Limit: 5 ML Per 28 Days

CAMZYOS

Camzyos Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
CAPLYTA

Caplyta Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE HCL

Chlordiazepoxide Hcl CAPS 10MG, 5MG

Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024



CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE HYDROCHLORIDE

Chlordiazepoxide Hydrochloride CAPS 25MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

CLORAZEPATE DIPOTASSIUM

Clorazepate Dipotassium TABS 15MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Clorazepate Dipotassium TABS 3.75MG

Quantity Limit:

720 EA Per 30 Days

Clorazepate Dipotassium TABS 7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

CODEINE SULFATE

Codeine Sulfate TABS

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

CYSTADROPS

Cystadrops Quantity Limit: 20 ML Per 28 Days
CYSTARAN

Cystaran Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 28 Days

DESVENLAFAXINE ER

Desvenlafaxine Er

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

DEXMETHYLPHENIDATE HCL

Dexmethylphenidate Hcl TABS 10MG, 5MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

DEXMETHYLPHENIDATE HCL ER

Dexmethylphenidate Hcl Er CP24 15MG, 20MG,
30MG, 35MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

DEXMETHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE

Dexmethylphenidate Hydrochloride CP24

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Dexmethylphenidate Hydrochloride TABS 2.5MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024
4



DEXMETHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE ER

Dexmethylphenidate Hydrochloride Er CP24
10MG, 15MG, 30MG, 40MG, 5MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

DEXTROAMPHETAMINE SULFATE

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate SOLN

Quantity Limit:

1800 ML Per 30 Days

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate TABS 10MG, 5MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

DEXTROAMPHETAMINE SULFATE ER

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate Er

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

DiAZzEPAM

Diazepam TABS

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

DIHYDROERGOTAMINE MESYLATE

Dihydroergotamine Mesylate SOLN

Quantity Limit:

8 ML Per 23 Days

DIMETHYL FUMARATE

Dimethyl Fumarate CPDR

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

DIMETHYL FUMARATE STARTERPACK

Dimethyl Fumarate Starterpack CDPK 0

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 365 Days

DOXEPIN HYDROCHLORIDE

Doxepin Hydrochloride CREA

Quantity Limit:

90 GM Per 30 Days

DUPIXENT

Dupixent INJ 100MG/0.67ML

Quantity Limit

. 1.34 ML Per 28 Days

Dupixent INJ 200MG/1.14ML, 200MG/1.14ML

Quantity Limit

: 4.56 ML Per 28 Days

Dupixent INJ 300MG/2ML, 300MG/2ML

Quantity Limit

: 8 ML Per 28 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024
5



ELIQUIS

Eliquis TABS 2.5MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Eliquis TABS 5MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

ELIQUIS STARTER PACK

Eliquis Starter Pack

Quantity Limit:

148 EA Per 365 Days

EMGALITY

Emgality

Quantity Limit:

2 ML Per 28 Days

Emgality INJ 100MG/ML

Quantity Limit:

3 ML Per 30 Days

EMSAM

Emsam

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

ENDOCET

Endocet TABS 325MG; 10MG, 325MG; 2.5MG,
325MG; 5MG, 325MG,; 7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

ESsTAZOLAM

Estazolam

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

FENTANYL

Fentanyl PT72 100MCG/HR

Quantity Limit:

20 EA Per 30 Days

Fentanyl PT72 12MCG/HR, 25MCG/HR,
37.5MCG/HR, 50MCG/HR, 62.5MCG/HR,
75MCG/HR, 87.5MCG/HR

Quantity Limit:

10 EA Per 30 Days

FENTANYL CITRATE ORAL TRANSMUCOSAL

Fentanyl Citrate Oral Transmucosal

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024
6



FLOVENT DISKUS

Flovent Diskus AEPB 100MCG/BLIST,
50MCG/BLIST

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Flovent Diskus AEPB 250MCG/BLIST

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

FLOVENT HFA

Flovent Hfa AERO 110MCG/ACT, 220MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit:

24 GM Per 30 Days

Flovent Hfa AERO 44MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit:

21.20 GM Per 30 Days

FLURAZEPAM HCL

Flurazepam Hcl

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

FLURAZEPAM HYDROCHLORIDE

Flurazepam Hydrochloride

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

GLYDO

Glydo Quantity Limit: 30 ML Per 30 Days
HUMALOG

Humalog Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days

HUMALOG JUNIOR KWIKPEN

Humalog Junior Kwikpen

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

HUMALOG KWIKPEN

Humalog Kwikpen

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

HumALoG MIX 50/50

Humalog MI1X 50/50

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024
7



HumMALOG MI1X 50/50 KWIKPEN

Humalog M1X 50/50 Kwikpen

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

HumALoG MIX 75/25

Humalog MIX 75/25

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

HuUMALOG MIX 75/25 KWIKPEN

Humalog MIX 75/25 Kwikpen

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

HumuLIN 70/30

Humulin 70/30 INJ 30UNIT/ML; 70UNIT/ML

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

HumuLIN 70/30 KWIKPEN

Humulin 70/30 Kwikpen

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

HuMULIN N

Humulin N

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

HuMULIN N KWIKPEN

Humulin N Kwikpen

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

HuMULIN R

Humulin R

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

HuMULIN R U-500 (CONCENTRATED)

Humulin R U-500 (concentrated)

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

HumuLIN R U-500 KWIKPEN

Humulin R U-500 Kwikpen

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024
8



HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE/ACETAMINOPHEN

Hydrocodone Bitartrate/acetaminophen SOLN
325MG/15ML; 7.5MG/15ML

Quantity Limit:

2700 ML Per 30 Days

Hydrocodone Bitartrate/acetaminophen TABS

300MG; 10MG, 300MG; 5MG, 300MG; 7.5MG,

325MG; 10MG, 325MG; 5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

HYDROCODONE/ACETAMINOPHEN

Hydrocodone/acetaminophen TABS 325MG;
7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

HYDROCODONE/IBUPROFEN

Hydrocodone/ibuprofen TABS 10MG; 200MG,
5MG; 200MG, 7.5MG; 200MG

Quantity Limit:

150 EA Per 30 Days

HYDROMORPHONE HCL

Hydromorphone Hcl LIQD

Quantity Limit:

1200 ML Per 30 Days

Hydromorphone Hcl TABS 2MG, 4MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Hydromorphone Hcl TABS 8MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

JAKAFI

Jakafi

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

JAYPIRCA

Jaypirca TABS 50MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

JENTADUETO

Jentadueto

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

JENTADUETO XR

Jentadueto Xr TB24 2.5MG; 1000MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Jentadueto Xr TB24 5MG; 1000MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024
9



JYNARQUE

Jynarque TABS Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days

Jynarque TBPK Quantity Limit: 56 EA Per 28 Days
KAZANO

Kazano Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
KERENDIA

Kerendia Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
LAGEVRIO

Lagevrio Quantity Limit: 40 EA Per 5 Days
LANTUS

Lantus Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days

LANTUS SOLOSTAR

Lantus Solostar

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

LAzcLUZE

Lazcluze TABS 80MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

LEVEMIR

Levemir

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

LEVEMIR FLEXPEN

Levemir Flexpen

Quantity Limit:

90 ML Per 30 Days

LEVEMIR FLEXTOUCH

Levemir Flextouch

Quantity Limit:

90 ML Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024
10



LIBERVANT

Libervant

Quantity Limit:

10 EA Per 30 Days

LIDOCAINE

Lidocaine OINT 5%

Quantity Limit:

150 GM Per 30 Days

LIDOCAINE HCL

Lidocaine Hcl PRSY

Quantity Limit:

30 ML Per 30 Days

LiDoCAINE HCL JELLY

Lidocaine Hcl Jelly

Quantity Limit:

30 ML Per 30 Days

LIDOCAINE HYDROCHLORIDE

Lidocaine Hydrochloride EXTERNAL SOLN

Quantity Limit:

250 ML Per 30 Days

LIDOCAINE/PRILOCAINE

Lidocaine/prilocaine CREA

Quantity Limit:

60 GM Per 30 Days

LINEZOLID

Linezolid SUSR

Quantity Limit:

1800 ML Per 28 Days

Linezolid TABS

Quantity Limit:

56 EA Per 28 Days

LORAZEPAM

Lorazepam TABS 0.5MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Lorazepam TABS 1MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Lorazepam TABS 2MG

Quantity Limit:

150 EA Per 30 Days

LUBIPROSTONE

Lubiprostone

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024



LUPKYNIS

Lupkynis Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days
LYBALVI

Lybalvi Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
MAYZENT

Mayzent TABS 0.25MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days

Mayzent TABS 1MG, 2MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

MAYZENT STARTER PACK

Mayzent Starter Pack

Quantity Limit:

14 EA Per 365 Days

Mayzent Starter Pack

Quantity Limit:

24 EA Per 365 Days

METHADONE HCL

Methadone Hcl ORAL SOLN

Quantity Limit:

1800 ML Per 30 Days

Methadone Hcl TABS

Quantity Limit:

360 EA Per 30 Days

METHADONE HYDROCHLORIDE

Methadone Hydrochloride CONC

Quantity Limit:

1800 ML Per 30 Days

METHADONE HYDROCHLORIDE INTENSOL

Methadone Hydrochloride Intensol

Quantity Limit:

1800 ML Per 30 Days

METHADOSE

Methadose CONC 10MG/ML

Quantity Limit:

1800 ML Per 30 Days

METHADOSE SUGAR-FREE

Methadose Sugar-free

Quantity Limit:

1800 ML Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024
12



METHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE

Methylphenidate Hydrochloride CHEW 10MG

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hydrochloride CHEW 2.5MG,
5MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hydrochloride SOLN

Quantity Limit:

900 ML Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hydrochloride TABS

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

METHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE CD

Methylphenidate Hydrochloride CD CPCR 10MG,
20MG, 30MG, 50MG, 60MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

METHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE ER

Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er CP24 10MG,
20MG, 30MG, 40MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er CPCR 20MG,
30MG, 40MG, 50MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er TB24 18MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er TBCR 10MG,
18MG, 20MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er TBCR 27MG,
36MG, 54MG, 72MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

MORPHINE SULFATE

Morphine Sulfate ORAL SOLN 100MG/5ML

Quantity Limit:

200 ML Per 30 Days

Morphine Sulfate ORAL SOLN 10MG/5ML

Quantity Limit:

700 ML Per 30 Days

Morphine Sulfate ORAL SOLN 20MG/5ML

Quantity Limit:

300 ML Per 30 Days

Morphine Sulfate TABS

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

MORPHINE SULFATE ER

Morphine Sulfate Er CP24 100MG, 10MG, 20MG,

30MG, 50MG, 60MG, 80MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024
13



Morphine Sulfate Er TBCR

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

MOVANTIK

Movantik

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

NARATRIPTAN HCL

Naratriptan Hcl

Quantity Limit:

18 EA Per 30 Days

NESINA

Nesina Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
NEXLETOL

Nexletol Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
NEXLIZET

Nexlizet Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

NICOTROL INHALER

Nicotrol Inhaler

Quantity Limit:

480 EA Per 30 Days

NICOTROL Ns

Nicotrol Ns Quantity Limit: 720 ML Per 365 Days
NOVOLOG
Novolog Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days

NOVOLOG FLEXPEN

Novolog Flexpen

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

NOVOLOG FLEXPEN RELION

Novolog Flexpen Relion

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024



NovoLoc MIX 70/30

Novolog MIX 70/30

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

NovoLoG MIX 70/30 PREFILLED FLEXPEN

Novolog MIX 70/30 Prefilled Flexpen

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

NovoLoG MIX 70/30 PREFILLED FLEXPEN R

ELION

Novolog MIX 70/30 Prefilled Flexpen Relion

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

NovoLoc MIX 70/30 RELION

Novolog MIX 70/30 Relion

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

NOVOLOG PENFILL

Novolog Penfill

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

NOVOLOG RELION

Novolog Relion

Quantity Limit:

60 ML Per 30 Days

NUPLAZID

Nuplazid CAPS

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Nuplazid TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

NURTEC

Nurtec Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days
NUZYRA

Nuzyra TABS Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
OcCALIVA

Ocaliva Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024
15



OFEV

Ofev

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

ORENITRAM TITRATION KIT MONTH 1

Orenitram Titration Kit Month 1

Quantity Limit:

336 EA Per 365 Days

ORENITRAM TITRATION KIT MONTH 2

Orenitram Titration Kit Month 2

Quantity Limit:

672 EA Per 365 Days

ORENITRAM TITRATION KIT MONTH 3

Orenitram Titration Kit Month 3

Quantity Limit:

504 EA Per 365 Days

OSELTAMIVIR PHOSPHATE

Oseltamivir Phosphate CAPS 30MG

Quantity Limit:

168 EA Per 365 Days

Oseltamivir Phosphate CAPS 45MG

Quantity Limit:

84 EA Per 365 Days

Oseltamivir Phosphate CAPS 75MG

Quantity Limit:

110 EA Per 365 Days

Oseltamivir Phosphate SUSR

Quantity Limit:

1080 ML Per 365 Days

OSENI

Oseni TABS 12.5MG; 30MG, 25MG; 15MG,
25MG; 30MG, 25MG; 45MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

OSPHENA

Osphena

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

OXANDROLONE

Oxandrolone TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Oxandrolone TABS 2.5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

OXAZEPAM

Oxazepam

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024



OXYCODONE HcL

Oxycodone Hcl CAPS

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

OXYCODONE HcL ER

Oxycodone Hcl Er T12A 10MG, 20MG, 40MG,
80MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

OXYCODONE HYDROCHLORIDE

Oxycodone Hydrochloride CAPS

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

Oxycodone Hydrochloride CONC 100MG/5ML

Quantity Limit:

180 ML Per 30 Days

Oxycodone Hydrochloride SOLN

Quantity Limit:

1300 ML Per 30 Days

Oxycodone Hydrochloride TABS

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

OXYCODONE HYDROCHLORIDE ER

Oxycodone Hydrochloride Er

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

OXYCODONE/ACETAMINOPHEN

Oxycodone/acetaminophen TABS 325MG; 10MG,
325MG; 2.5MG, 325MG; 5MG, 325MG; 7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

OXYCONTIN

Oxycontin T12A

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

OXYMORPHONE HYDROCHLORIDE

Oxymorphone Hydrochloride

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

OXYMORPHONE HYDROCHLORIDE ER

Oxymaorphone Hydrochloride Er TB12 10MG,
15MG, 20MG, 5MG, 7.5MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Oxymorphone Hydrochloride Er TB12 30MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024
17



OXYMORPHONE HYDROCHLORIDEER

Oxymorphone Hydrochlorideer

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

PAXLOVID

Paxlovid Quantity Limit: 20 EA Per 5 Days

Paxlovid Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 5 Days
PLIAGLIS

Pliaglis CREA Quantity Limit: 30 GM Per 30 Days
POMALYST

Pomalyst Quantity Limit: 21 EA Per 28 Days
PRALUENT

Praluent Quantity Limit: 2 ML Per 28 Days
PRETOMANID

Pretomanid Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
RAMELTEON

Ramelteon Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
RELISTOR

Relistor TABS

Quantity Limit:

90 EA Per 30 Days

REPATHA

Repatha

Quantity Limit

: 3 ML Per 28 Days

REPATHA PUSHTRONEX SYSTEM

Repatha Pushtronex System

Quantity Limit

: 3.50 ML Per 28 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024
18



REPATHA SURECLICK

Repatha Sureclick

Quantity Limit

: 3 ML Per 28 Days

REYvVOwW

Reyvow TABS 100MG

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 30 Days

Reyvow TABS 50MG Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 30 Days
REZUROCK
Rezurock Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

RI1ZATRIPTAN BENZOATE

Rizatriptan Benzoate

Quantity Limit

: 18 EA Per 30 Days

R1ZATRIPTAN BENZOATE ODT

Rizatriptan Benzoate Odt

Quantity Limit

: 18 EA Per 30 Days

SIVEXTRO

Sivextro

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 30 Days

SUMATRIPTAN

Sumatriptan SOLN 20MG/ACT

Quantity Limit

: 12 EA Per 30 Days

Sumatriptan SOLN 5MG/ACT

Quantity Limit

: 18 EA Per 30 Days

SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE

Sumatriptan Succinate INJ

Quantity Limit

4 ML Per 30 Days

Sumatriptan Succinate INJ 6MG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit

: 6 ML Per 30 Days

Sumatriptan Succinate TABS

Quantity Limit

: 9 EA Per 30 Days

SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE REFILL

Sumatriptan Succinate Refill

Quantity Limit

: 4 ML Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024



SUNOSI

Sunosi Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
SYMPROIC

Symproic Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
TADALAFIL

Tadalafil TABS 2.5MG, 5MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

TAVNEOS

Tavneos

Quantity Limit:

180 EA Per 30 Days

TEMAZEPAM

Temazepam

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

TEZSPIRE

Tezspire

Quantity Limit:

1.91 ML Per 28 Days

TOLVAPTAN

Tolvaptan TABS 15MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Tolvaptan TABS 30MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

TOUJEO MAX SOLOSTAR

Toujeo Max Solostar

Quantity Limit:

27 ML Per 30 Days

TOUJEO SOLOSTAR

Toujeo Solostar

Quantity Limit:

27 ML Per 30 Days

TRADJENTA

Tradjenta

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024



TRAMADOL HcL ER

Tramadol Hcl Er CP24 100MG, 200MG, 300MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

Tramadol Hcl Er TB24

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

TRAMADOL HYDROCHLORIDE

Tramadol Hydrochloride TABS 100MG

Quantity Limit:

120 EA Per 30 Days

Tramadol Hydrochloride TABS 50MG

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

TRAMADOL HYDROCHLORIDE ER

Tramadol Hydrochloride Er

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

TRAMADOL HYDROCHLORIDE/ACETAMINOPH

EN

Tramadol Hydrochloride/acetaminophen

Quantity Limit:

240 EA Per 30 Days

TRESIBA

Tresiba

Quantity Limit:

54 ML Per 30 Days

TRESIBA FLEXTOUCH

Tresiba Flextouch

Quantity Limit:

54 ML Per 30 Days

TRIAZOLAM

Triazolam Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
TRIZIVIR

Trizivir Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
UPTRAVI

Uptravi Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days

UPTRAVI TITRATION PACK

Uptravi Titration Pack

Quantity Limit:

400 EA Per 365 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024
21



VERQUVO

Verquvo

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

VIIBRYD STARTER PACK

Viibryd Starter Pack

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 365 Days

VILAZODONE HYDROCHLORIDE

Vilazodone Hydrochloride

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

VORANIGO

Voranigo TABS 10MG

Quantity Limit:

60 EA Per 30 Days

VRAYLAR

Vraylar CAPS Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Vraylar CPPK Quantity Limit: 14 EA Per 365 Days
XERMELO

Xermelo Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days
XOFLUZA

Xofluza TBPK 40MG Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 365 Days

Xofluza TBPK 80MG Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 365 Days
XURIDEN

Xuriden Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days
ZEJULA

Zejula TABS 100MG

Quantity Limit:

30 EA Per 30 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024



ZOLMITRIPTAN

Zolmitriptan TABS

Quantity Limit: 9 EA Per 30 Days

ZOLMITRIPTAN ODT

Zolmitriptan Odt

Quantity Limit: 9 EA Per 30 Days

ZURZUVAE

Zurzuvae CAPS 20MG, 25MG

Quantity Limit: 28 EA Per 14 Days

Zurzuvae CAPS 30MG

Quantity Limit: 14 EA Per 14 Days

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024

23



Index of Drugs

A Dexmethylphenidate Hydrochloride Er.................
Dextroamphetamine Sulfate..........c.ccccoccevivevvenenne.
Abilify Mycite Maintenance Kit................cc........ 1 Dextroamphetamine Sulfate Er..........c..cccoovevnne...
Abilify Mycite Starter Kit..........ccccooveiivivieiieenen, 1 DIAZEPAM ..o
Acetaminophen/codeine ..o, 1 Dihydroergotamine Mesylate............c..cccocveunne...
Acetaminophen/codeine Phosphate....................... 1 Dimethyl FUMArate .........ccoveveveeereieeeeeeeeeenseene
AEMCOIO0 ... 1 Dimethyl Fumarate Starterpack ...............cocoevevnne.
AIMOVIF.....ooiiiiiiiiii s 1 Doxepin Hydrochloride ............cccovevvveveevecennnnen,
ALOGHPLIN o 1 DUPIXENE.....covveeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et
Alogliptin/metformin Hcl...........ccoooeiiiiiicieeen, 1 E
Alogliptin/metformin Hydrochloride..................... 2
Alogliptin/pioglitazone .........cccccecevieiiievie e, 2 ENQUIS ..o
AIPrazolam ... 2 Eliquis Starter Pack...........ccocvvevineniiiinieeen
Alprazolam Er ..o, 2 Emgality ...
Alprazolam Odt..........ccocevviiiiiiiiiiceeee 2 EMSAM...coiiii
Alprazolam Xr.......cccceviiiiiiiieieese e 2 ENdOCet ...
Amphetamine/dextroamphetamine ............c.c........ 2 EStazolam ...
AUVEIILY ..o 2 =
B Fentanyl.......ccoooiiiiiii s
Bafiertam.........cccoooe i, 3 Fentanyl Citrate Oral Transmucosal ......................
BelbUCa......ccv e 3 Flovent DisKUS .......cccovvviieiieciie e
Bronchitol.........cccooiiiiii, 3 Flovent Hfa ..o
Buprenorphing HCl ... 3 Flurazepam HCl ...
Buprenorphine Hcl/naloxone Hcl............c..c..c... 3 Flurazepam Hydrochloride ............ccccovvieiiievinenen.
Buprenorphine Hydrochloride/naloxone G
Hydrochloride ..., 3
Butorphanol Tartrate ............ccceevevrvereeseenesiennenns 3 GIYAO. i
C H
(71117470 -JE OO 3 HUMAlOg. ..o,
CAPIVER oo, 3 Humalog Junior KWiKpen ...,
Chlordiazepoxide HCl............ccovvvvvveeeeeieernrenene, 3 Humalog KWIKpen ...,
Chlordiazepoxide Hydrochloride...............co......... 4 Humalog MIX 50/50.......c.cccevviieineieeieseece e
Clorazepate Dipotassium............cccoveevereerrnrennene. 4 Humalog MIX 50/50 Kwikpen ..............c.cccoeeenne.
Codeine SUIFALE ..., 4 Humalog MIX 75/25........cociviiiine,
(031716 L0) 4O 4 Humalog MIX 75/25 Kwikpen ...............cccccoeeenne.
CYSEATAN. ... 4 Humulin 70/30 .......ooviiiiccc,
D Humulin 70/30 KWiKpen.........ccccccevieevieiiieiienne,
HUMUIIN N L
Desvenlafaxine Er.........cccccvevveivieviciii e, 4 Humulin N Kwikpen.........ccoccooiiiiiiiee,
Dexmethylphenidate HCl............ccoovieiiiinciennn 4 HUMUIIN R
Dexmethylphenidate HCl Er...........ccccooveviiinenen. 4 Humulin R U-500 (concentrated) ...........cccceevvvennee.
Dexmethylphenidate Hydrochloride...................... 4 Humulin R U-500 Kwikpen..........ccccceevevivenvenene.

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024
Last Updated: November 2024
24



Hydrocodone Bitartrate/acetaminophen................ 9

Hydrocodone/acetaminophen.............cccccceeeiennnn 9
Hydrocodone/ibuprofen .........ccccooveveiveveciecnennn, 9
Hydromorphone Hcl...........c.coooiiiiiiie 9
J

JaKAFT ..o 9
JAYPITCAL ..ee i 9
JENTAdUELO.....c.eeieeeccce e 9
Jentadueto Xr......cccoveiiiiiiie e 9
JYNAIQUE ... 10
K

KAZAN0......cooiiiiiiieeie e 10
Kerendia.......coccoveeiieiiiii e 10
L

LagBVIIO c.vveiiieiee e 10
LaNTUS ... 10
Lantus SOI0Star.........cccoviieieiiinieccc e 10
LAZCIUZE ..o 10
LEVEMIE ...t 10
Levemir FIEXPen ... 10
Levemir FIEXIOUCN ........cccooviiiiiiiiie e 10
LiDervant ........cccocevveiiee e 11
LidOCAINE ......eeiiiiiiiecce e 11
Lidocaine HCl ........ccoooveieiieeeceee e 11
Lidocaine Hel Jelly........oooieiiiiiiiiieieccics 11
Lidocaine Hydrochloride............cccoceveninininnnn. 11
Lidocaine/prilocaine...........cccooveviviiieiieciieiinns 11
LiNezZolid.......coeeieeieiee e 11
LOrazepam.......cccuveeiiie e 11
LUBDIPrOStONe ......oovveiieiiiesicceee e 11
LUPKYNIS ot 12
LYDAIVI e 12
M

MaAYZENT ... 12
Mayzent Starter Pack ..........ccccoceveevviieiiiecees 12
Methadone HCl .........cocooviieiiiiecc e 12
Methadone Hydrochloride ...........ccccoveviiieieenns 12
Methadone Hydrochloride Intensol..................... 12
MethadosSe .......ccouvivieieie e 12
Methadose Sugar-free ..........ccoovvvieicnencncienn, 12
Methylphenidate Hydrochloride .............c.c......... 13
Methylphenidate Hydrochloride CD................... 13
Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er..................... 13
Morphine Sulfate...........ccoceriiiiiniiceee 13

Morphine Sulfate Er...........ccccoooviviiviiiiienn, 13,14
MOVANTIK ..o 14
N

Naratriptan HCl.........cooooiiiiii 14
NESING ..ttt 14
NEXIEIOL.....iie e 14
NEXHZEL...eiiie 14
Nicotrol Inhaler..........ccoooveveiiiiiiie e 14
NICOIOl NS 14
NOVOIOG. . 14
Novolog Flexpen..........cocvveiiiiiiciiccieccc e, 14
Novolog Flexpen Relion.........cccccoceviiiiiiiinnnnn, 14
Novolog MIX 70/30......ccccccveiiieiiieiieieeiie e 15
Novolog MIX 70/30 Prefilled Flexpen................ 15
Novolog MIX 70/30 Prefilled Flexpen Relion ....15
Novolog MIX 70/30 Relion..........cccocovvvviinnnnnn, 15
Novolog Penfill............ccocooiiiiiii e, 15
Novolog Relion........cccooviiiiiiiie e 15
NUPIazZId.......coooiiii 15
NUIEC. .. 15
NUZYTA.ccciiieciiiecie e 15
@)

OCAlIVA ... 15
OF@V.c e 16
Orenitram Titration Kit Month 1 ..........ccccccoeei. 16
Orenitram Titration Kit Month 2..........c.cccccvene. 16
Orenitram Titration Kit Month 3 ............ccccoeei. 16
Oseltamivir Phosphate ...........ccccoceniniiiiiinene, 16
OSBNI .ttt 16
OSPNENA.......oviiiieii s 16
OXaNdroloNe. ........ccovveiiiiiieee e 16
OXAZEPAM ..ottt 16
OXycodone HCl ......ccccovveviieiieieccc e 17
Oxycodone HCI Er.......ccovviiiiiiiceee 17
Oxycodone Hydrochloride...........cccccccevveiieiiennnnn 17
Oxycodone Hydrochloride Er............ccccoovivennnne. 17
Oxycodone/acetaminophen..........ccccoecevvereiiennnn 17
OXYCONTIN.....ceviiiiiiiiieeee s 17
Oxymorphone Hydrochloride............c.cccccveinen. 17
Oxymorphone Hydrochloride Er ..........cccccooveeee. 17
Oxymorphone Hydrochlorideer ............c.ccccueen.. 18
P

PaXIOVId ..o 18
PIAGHIS. ... 18
POMAlYSt.....coeiiieeee e 18

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024

25



Praluent..........oooeeeeeeeeeeeee e 18

Pretomanid .........cccooveveiieieere e 18
R

RAMEITEON. ....cciiiieciee e 18
RElISION ..o 18
Repatha........cccooviiiieie 18
Repatha Pushtronex System........c.cccccecvveiieinnns 18
Repatha Sureclick...........ccocovviiiiinicninence, 19
REYVOW ..ooviiiiii et 19
REZUIOCK.....oveeecieciee e 19
Rizatriptan Benzoate ..........ccccooevieniiiniienienns 19
Rizatriptan Benzoate Odt.........c.ccccevvevviiverennnnns 19
S

SIVEXIIO oo 19
SUMALFIPLAN ... 19
Sumatriptan SUCCINALE...........ccevvvvvirireere e 19
Sumatriptan Succinate Refill.............c..cccoeoen. 19
RS0 T ISR 20
SYMPIOIC c.vviiiiecie et 20
T

Tadalafil ..o 20
TAVNEOS ..ottt 20
TEMAZEPAM ..ot 20
TEZSPITE ..t 20
Tolvaptan........cccocviiiece e 20
Toujeo Max SOIOSEar..........ccovviiiiieienenescias 20
TOUjJEO SOIOSEar .....ccvveviveciecce e 20
Tradjenta. ..o 20

Tramadol HCLEr ..o, 21
Tramadol Hydrochloride..........cccoooiiiiininnennne, 21
Tramadol Hydrochloride Er..........cccoeovevveinennne. 21
Tramadol Hydrochloride/acetaminophen ............ 21
TIESIDA. ..t 21
Tresiba Flextouch.........c.cccovoviviieiiieeee 21
TrAZOIAM . 21
B 174 1Y | P 21
U

UPLFAVE 1. 21
Uptravi Titration Pack...........ccccvveninnininnennnn 21
Vv

VEIQUVO. ... ciiie ettt 22
Viibryd Starter PacK.........cccccooviiiiniiiiiiie, 22
Vilazodone Hydrochloride.........c.cccoceeveiiieiinnnnn. 22
VOrANIQO ..ot 22
Vraylar ..o 22
X

XEIMElO. .o 22
XOFIUZA. ..ot 22
XUMABN . 22
Z

ZEJUIA ..o 22
ZOIMITHPLAN ..o 23
Zolmitriptan Odt ... 23
ZUIZUVAE ...ttt 23

Formulary ID: 24437, Version: 20, Effective Date: 12/01/2024

Last Updated: November 2024

26



	PHRXFC23-FCCQLlist-1023.pdf
	HAMP_24437_QL_V7_Eff 01012024.pdf
	HAMP_MAPD_QL_V20_Eff 120124_v2.pdf
	Structure Bookmarks
	ABILIFY MYCITE MAINTENANCE KIT 
	ABILIFY MYCITE MAINTENANCE KIT 
	Abilify Mycite Maintenance Kit   
	Abilify Mycite Maintenance Kit   
	Abilify Mycite Maintenance Kit   
	Abilify Mycite Maintenance Kit   
	Abilify Mycite Maintenance Kit   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	ABILIFY MYCITE STARTER KIT 
	Abilify Mycite Starter Kit   
	Abilify Mycite Starter Kit   
	Abilify Mycite Starter Kit   
	Abilify Mycite Starter Kit   
	Abilify Mycite Starter Kit   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	ACETAMINOPHEN/CODEINE 
	Acetaminophen/codeine SOLN 120MG/5ML; 12MG/5ML 
	Acetaminophen/codeine SOLN 120MG/5ML; 12MG/5ML 
	Acetaminophen/codeine SOLN 120MG/5ML; 12MG/5ML 
	Acetaminophen/codeine SOLN 120MG/5ML; 12MG/5ML 
	Acetaminophen/codeine SOLN 120MG/5ML; 12MG/5ML 

	Quantity Limit: 4500 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 4500 ML Per 30 Days 


	Acetaminophen/codeine TABS 300MG; 15MG, 300MG; 30MG 
	Acetaminophen/codeine TABS 300MG; 15MG, 300MG; 30MG 
	Acetaminophen/codeine TABS 300MG; 15MG, 300MG; 30MG 

	Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 


	Acetaminophen/codeine TABS 300MG; 60MG 
	Acetaminophen/codeine TABS 300MG; 60MG 
	Acetaminophen/codeine TABS 300MG; 60MG 

	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	ACETAMINOPHEN/CODEINE PHOSPHATE 
	Acetaminophen/codeine Phosphate TABS 300MG; 15MG, 300MG; 30MG 
	Acetaminophen/codeine Phosphate TABS 300MG; 15MG, 300MG; 30MG 
	Acetaminophen/codeine Phosphate TABS 300MG; 15MG, 300MG; 30MG 
	Acetaminophen/codeine Phosphate TABS 300MG; 15MG, 300MG; 30MG 
	Acetaminophen/codeine Phosphate TABS 300MG; 15MG, 300MG; 30MG 

	Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 


	Acetaminophen/codeine Phosphate TABS 300MG; 60MG 
	Acetaminophen/codeine Phosphate TABS 300MG; 60MG 
	Acetaminophen/codeine Phosphate TABS 300MG; 60MG 

	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	AEMCOLO 
	Aemcolo   
	Aemcolo   
	Aemcolo   
	Aemcolo   
	Aemcolo   

	Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	AIMOVIG 
	Aimovig   
	Aimovig   
	Aimovig   
	Aimovig   
	Aimovig   

	Quantity Limit: 2 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 2 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	ALOGLIPTIN 
	Alogliptin   
	Alogliptin   
	Alogliptin   
	Alogliptin   
	Alogliptin   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	ALOGLIPTIN/METFORMIN HCL 
	Alogliptin/metformin Hcl   
	Alogliptin/metformin Hcl   
	Alogliptin/metformin Hcl   
	Alogliptin/metformin Hcl   
	Alogliptin/metformin Hcl   

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	ALOGLIPTIN/METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE 
	Alogliptin/metformin Hydrochloride   
	Alogliptin/metformin Hydrochloride   
	Alogliptin/metformin Hydrochloride   
	Alogliptin/metformin Hydrochloride   
	Alogliptin/metformin Hydrochloride   

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	ALOGLIPTIN/PIOGLITAZONE 
	Alogliptin/pioglitazone TABS 12.5MG; 30MG, 12.5MG; 45MG, 25MG; 15MG, 25MG; 30MG, 25MG; 45MG 
	Alogliptin/pioglitazone TABS 12.5MG; 30MG, 12.5MG; 45MG, 25MG; 15MG, 25MG; 30MG, 25MG; 45MG 
	Alogliptin/pioglitazone TABS 12.5MG; 30MG, 12.5MG; 45MG, 25MG; 15MG, 25MG; 30MG, 25MG; 45MG 
	Alogliptin/pioglitazone TABS 12.5MG; 30MG, 12.5MG; 45MG, 25MG; 15MG, 25MG; 30MG, 25MG; 45MG 
	Alogliptin/pioglitazone TABS 12.5MG; 30MG, 12.5MG; 45MG, 25MG; 15MG, 25MG; 30MG, 25MG; 45MG 

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	ALPRAZOLAM 
	Alprazolam TABS 0.25MG, 0.5MG, 1MG 
	Alprazolam TABS 0.25MG, 0.5MG, 1MG 
	Alprazolam TABS 0.25MG, 0.5MG, 1MG 
	Alprazolam TABS 0.25MG, 0.5MG, 1MG 
	Alprazolam TABS 0.25MG, 0.5MG, 1MG 

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 


	Alprazolam TABS 2MG 
	Alprazolam TABS 2MG 
	Alprazolam TABS 2MG 

	Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	ALPRAZOLAM ER 
	Alprazolam Er TB24 0.5MG, 1MG 
	Alprazolam Er TB24 0.5MG, 1MG 
	Alprazolam Er TB24 0.5MG, 1MG 
	Alprazolam Er TB24 0.5MG, 1MG 
	Alprazolam Er TB24 0.5MG, 1MG 

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 


	Alprazolam Er TB24 2MG, 3MG 
	Alprazolam Er TB24 2MG, 3MG 
	Alprazolam Er TB24 2MG, 3MG 

	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	ALPRAZOLAM ODT 
	Alprazolam Odt TBDP 0.25MG, 0.5MG, 1MG 
	Alprazolam Odt TBDP 0.25MG, 0.5MG, 1MG 
	Alprazolam Odt TBDP 0.25MG, 0.5MG, 1MG 
	Alprazolam Odt TBDP 0.25MG, 0.5MG, 1MG 
	Alprazolam Odt TBDP 0.25MG, 0.5MG, 1MG 

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 


	Alprazolam Odt TBDP 2MG 
	Alprazolam Odt TBDP 2MG 
	Alprazolam Odt TBDP 2MG 

	Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	ALPRAZOLAM XR 
	Alprazolam Xr TB24 0.5MG, 1MG 
	Alprazolam Xr TB24 0.5MG, 1MG 
	Alprazolam Xr TB24 0.5MG, 1MG 
	Alprazolam Xr TB24 0.5MG, 1MG 
	Alprazolam Xr TB24 0.5MG, 1MG 

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 


	Alprazolam Xr TB24 2MG, 3MG 
	Alprazolam Xr TB24 2MG, 3MG 
	Alprazolam Xr TB24 2MG, 3MG 

	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	AMPHETAMINE/DEXTROAMPHETAMINE 
	Amphetamine/dextroamphetamine CP24  
	Amphetamine/dextroamphetamine CP24  
	Amphetamine/dextroamphetamine CP24  
	Amphetamine/dextroamphetamine CP24  
	Amphetamine/dextroamphetamine CP24  

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 


	Amphetamine/dextroamphetamine TABS  
	Amphetamine/dextroamphetamine TABS  
	Amphetamine/dextroamphetamine TABS  

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	AUVELITY 
	Auvelity   
	Auvelity   
	Auvelity   
	Auvelity   
	Auvelity   

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	BAFIERTAM 
	Bafiertam   
	Bafiertam   
	Bafiertam   
	Bafiertam   
	Bafiertam   

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	BELBUCA 
	Belbuca   
	Belbuca   
	Belbuca   
	Belbuca   
	Belbuca   

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	BRONCHITOL 
	Bronchitol   
	Bronchitol   
	Bronchitol   
	Bronchitol   
	Bronchitol   

	Quantity Limit: 560 EA Per 28 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 560 EA Per 28 Days 




	 
	BUPRENORPHINE HCL 
	Buprenorphine Hcl SUBL  
	Buprenorphine Hcl SUBL  
	Buprenorphine Hcl SUBL  
	Buprenorphine Hcl SUBL  
	Buprenorphine Hcl SUBL  

	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	BUPRENORPHINE HCL/NALOXONE HCL 
	Buprenorphine Hcl/naloxone Hcl   
	Buprenorphine Hcl/naloxone Hcl   
	Buprenorphine Hcl/naloxone Hcl   
	Buprenorphine Hcl/naloxone Hcl   
	Buprenorphine Hcl/naloxone Hcl   

	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	BUPRENORPHINE HYDROCHLORIDE/NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE 
	Buprenorphine Hydrochloride/naloxone Hydrochloride FILM  
	Buprenorphine Hydrochloride/naloxone Hydrochloride FILM  
	Buprenorphine Hydrochloride/naloxone Hydrochloride FILM  
	Buprenorphine Hydrochloride/naloxone Hydrochloride FILM  
	Buprenorphine Hydrochloride/naloxone Hydrochloride FILM  

	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 


	Buprenorphine Hydrochloride/naloxone Hydrochloride SUBL 2MG; 0.5MG 
	Buprenorphine Hydrochloride/naloxone Hydrochloride SUBL 2MG; 0.5MG 
	Buprenorphine Hydrochloride/naloxone Hydrochloride SUBL 2MG; 0.5MG 

	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	BUTORPHANOL TARTRATE 
	Butorphanol Tartrate NASAL SOLN  
	Butorphanol Tartrate NASAL SOLN  
	Butorphanol Tartrate NASAL SOLN  
	Butorphanol Tartrate NASAL SOLN  
	Butorphanol Tartrate NASAL SOLN  

	Quantity Limit: 5 ML Per 28 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 5 ML Per 28 Days 




	 
	CAMZYOS 
	Camzyos   
	Camzyos   
	Camzyos   
	Camzyos   
	Camzyos   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	CAPLYTA 
	Caplyta   
	Caplyta   
	Caplyta   
	Caplyta   
	Caplyta   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE HCL 
	Chlordiazepoxide Hcl CAPS 10MG, 5MG 
	Chlordiazepoxide Hcl CAPS 10MG, 5MG 
	Chlordiazepoxide Hcl CAPS 10MG, 5MG 
	Chlordiazepoxide Hcl CAPS 10MG, 5MG 
	Chlordiazepoxide Hcl CAPS 10MG, 5MG 

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE HYDROCHLORIDE 
	Chlordiazepoxide Hydrochloride CAPS 25MG 
	Chlordiazepoxide Hydrochloride CAPS 25MG 
	Chlordiazepoxide Hydrochloride CAPS 25MG 
	Chlordiazepoxide Hydrochloride CAPS 25MG 
	Chlordiazepoxide Hydrochloride CAPS 25MG 

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	CLORAZEPATE DIPOTASSIUM 
	Clorazepate Dipotassium TABS 15MG 
	Clorazepate Dipotassium TABS 15MG 
	Clorazepate Dipotassium TABS 15MG 
	Clorazepate Dipotassium TABS 15MG 
	Clorazepate Dipotassium TABS 15MG 

	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 


	Clorazepate Dipotassium TABS 3.75MG 
	Clorazepate Dipotassium TABS 3.75MG 
	Clorazepate Dipotassium TABS 3.75MG 

	Quantity Limit: 720 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 720 EA Per 30 Days 


	Clorazepate Dipotassium TABS 7.5MG 
	Clorazepate Dipotassium TABS 7.5MG 
	Clorazepate Dipotassium TABS 7.5MG 

	Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	CODEINE SULFATE 
	Codeine Sulfate TABS  
	Codeine Sulfate TABS  
	Codeine Sulfate TABS  
	Codeine Sulfate TABS  
	Codeine Sulfate TABS  

	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	CYSTADROPS 
	Cystadrops   
	Cystadrops   
	Cystadrops   
	Cystadrops   
	Cystadrops   

	Quantity Limit: 20 ML Per 28 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 20 ML Per 28 Days 




	 
	CYSTARAN 
	Cystaran   
	Cystaran   
	Cystaran   
	Cystaran   
	Cystaran   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 28 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 28 Days 




	 
	DESVENLAFAXINE ER 
	Desvenlafaxine Er   
	Desvenlafaxine Er   
	Desvenlafaxine Er   
	Desvenlafaxine Er   
	Desvenlafaxine Er   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	DEXMETHYLPHENIDATE HCL 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hcl TABS 10MG, 5MG 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hcl TABS 10MG, 5MG 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hcl TABS 10MG, 5MG 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hcl TABS 10MG, 5MG 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hcl TABS 10MG, 5MG 

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	DEXMETHYLPHENIDATE HCL ER 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hcl Er CP24 15MG, 20MG, 30MG, 35MG 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hcl Er CP24 15MG, 20MG, 30MG, 35MG 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hcl Er CP24 15MG, 20MG, 30MG, 35MG 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hcl Er CP24 15MG, 20MG, 30MG, 35MG 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hcl Er CP24 15MG, 20MG, 30MG, 35MG 

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	DEXMETHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hydrochloride CP24  
	Dexmethylphenidate Hydrochloride CP24  
	Dexmethylphenidate Hydrochloride CP24  
	Dexmethylphenidate Hydrochloride CP24  
	Dexmethylphenidate Hydrochloride CP24  

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 


	Dexmethylphenidate Hydrochloride TABS 2.5MG 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hydrochloride TABS 2.5MG 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hydrochloride TABS 2.5MG 

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	DEXMETHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE ER 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hydrochloride Er CP24 10MG, 15MG, 30MG, 40MG, 5MG 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hydrochloride Er CP24 10MG, 15MG, 30MG, 40MG, 5MG 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hydrochloride Er CP24 10MG, 15MG, 30MG, 40MG, 5MG 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hydrochloride Er CP24 10MG, 15MG, 30MG, 40MG, 5MG 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hydrochloride Er CP24 10MG, 15MG, 30MG, 40MG, 5MG 

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	DEXTROAMPHETAMINE SULFATE 
	Dextroamphetamine Sulfate SOLN  
	Dextroamphetamine Sulfate SOLN  
	Dextroamphetamine Sulfate SOLN  
	Dextroamphetamine Sulfate SOLN  
	Dextroamphetamine Sulfate SOLN  

	Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days 


	Dextroamphetamine Sulfate TABS 10MG, 5MG 
	Dextroamphetamine Sulfate TABS 10MG, 5MG 
	Dextroamphetamine Sulfate TABS 10MG, 5MG 

	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	DEXTROAMPHETAMINE SULFATE ER 
	Dextroamphetamine Sulfate Er   
	Dextroamphetamine Sulfate Er   
	Dextroamphetamine Sulfate Er   
	Dextroamphetamine Sulfate Er   
	Dextroamphetamine Sulfate Er   

	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	DIAZEPAM 
	Diazepam TABS  
	Diazepam TABS  
	Diazepam TABS  
	Diazepam TABS  
	Diazepam TABS  

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	DIHYDROERGOTAMINE MESYLATE 
	Dihydroergotamine Mesylate SOLN  
	Dihydroergotamine Mesylate SOLN  
	Dihydroergotamine Mesylate SOLN  
	Dihydroergotamine Mesylate SOLN  
	Dihydroergotamine Mesylate SOLN  

	Quantity Limit: 8 ML Per 23 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 8 ML Per 23 Days 




	 
	DIMETHYL FUMARATE 
	Dimethyl Fumarate CPDR  
	Dimethyl Fumarate CPDR  
	Dimethyl Fumarate CPDR  
	Dimethyl Fumarate CPDR  
	Dimethyl Fumarate CPDR  

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	DIMETHYL FUMARATE STARTERPACK 
	Dimethyl Fumarate Starterpack CDPK 0 
	Dimethyl Fumarate Starterpack CDPK 0 
	Dimethyl Fumarate Starterpack CDPK 0 
	Dimethyl Fumarate Starterpack CDPK 0 
	Dimethyl Fumarate Starterpack CDPK 0 

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 365 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 365 Days 




	 
	DOXEPIN HYDROCHLORIDE 
	Doxepin Hydrochloride CREA  
	Doxepin Hydrochloride CREA  
	Doxepin Hydrochloride CREA  
	Doxepin Hydrochloride CREA  
	Doxepin Hydrochloride CREA  

	Quantity Limit: 90 GM Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 90 GM Per 30 Days 




	 
	DUPIXENT 
	Dupixent INJ 100MG/0.67ML 
	Dupixent INJ 100MG/0.67ML 
	Dupixent INJ 100MG/0.67ML 
	Dupixent INJ 100MG/0.67ML 
	Dupixent INJ 100MG/0.67ML 

	Quantity Limit: 1.34 ML Per 28 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 1.34 ML Per 28 Days 


	Dupixent INJ 200MG/1.14ML, 200MG/1.14ML 
	Dupixent INJ 200MG/1.14ML, 200MG/1.14ML 
	Dupixent INJ 200MG/1.14ML, 200MG/1.14ML 

	Quantity Limit: 4.56 ML Per 28 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 4.56 ML Per 28 Days 


	Dupixent INJ 300MG/2ML, 300MG/2ML 
	Dupixent INJ 300MG/2ML, 300MG/2ML 
	Dupixent INJ 300MG/2ML, 300MG/2ML 

	Quantity Limit: 8 ML Per 28 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 8 ML Per 28 Days 




	 
	ELIQUIS 
	Eliquis TABS 2.5MG 
	Eliquis TABS 2.5MG 
	Eliquis TABS 2.5MG 
	Eliquis TABS 2.5MG 
	Eliquis TABS 2.5MG 

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 


	Eliquis TABS 5MG 
	Eliquis TABS 5MG 
	Eliquis TABS 5MG 

	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	ELIQUIS STARTER PACK 
	Eliquis Starter Pack   
	Eliquis Starter Pack   
	Eliquis Starter Pack   
	Eliquis Starter Pack   
	Eliquis Starter Pack   

	Quantity Limit: 148 EA Per 365 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 148 EA Per 365 Days 




	 
	EMGALITY 
	Emgality   
	Emgality   
	Emgality   
	Emgality   
	Emgality   

	Quantity Limit: 2 ML Per 28 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 2 ML Per 28 Days 


	Emgality INJ 100MG/ML 
	Emgality INJ 100MG/ML 
	Emgality INJ 100MG/ML 

	Quantity Limit: 3 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 3 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	EMSAM 
	Emsam   
	Emsam   
	Emsam   
	Emsam   
	Emsam   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	ENDOCET 
	Endocet TABS 325MG; 10MG, 325MG; 2.5MG, 325MG; 5MG, 325MG; 7.5MG 
	Endocet TABS 325MG; 10MG, 325MG; 2.5MG, 325MG; 5MG, 325MG; 7.5MG 
	Endocet TABS 325MG; 10MG, 325MG; 2.5MG, 325MG; 5MG, 325MG; 7.5MG 
	Endocet TABS 325MG; 10MG, 325MG; 2.5MG, 325MG; 5MG, 325MG; 7.5MG 
	Endocet TABS 325MG; 10MG, 325MG; 2.5MG, 325MG; 5MG, 325MG; 7.5MG 

	Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	ESTAZOLAM 
	Estazolam   
	Estazolam   
	Estazolam   
	Estazolam   
	Estazolam   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	FENTANYL 
	Fentanyl PT72 100MCG/HR 
	Fentanyl PT72 100MCG/HR 
	Fentanyl PT72 100MCG/HR 
	Fentanyl PT72 100MCG/HR 
	Fentanyl PT72 100MCG/HR 

	Quantity Limit: 20 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 20 EA Per 30 Days 


	Fentanyl PT72 12MCG/HR, 25MCG/HR, 37.5MCG/HR, 50MCG/HR, 62.5MCG/HR, 75MCG/HR, 87.5MCG/HR 
	Fentanyl PT72 12MCG/HR, 25MCG/HR, 37.5MCG/HR, 50MCG/HR, 62.5MCG/HR, 75MCG/HR, 87.5MCG/HR 
	Fentanyl PT72 12MCG/HR, 25MCG/HR, 37.5MCG/HR, 50MCG/HR, 62.5MCG/HR, 75MCG/HR, 87.5MCG/HR 

	Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	FENTANYL CITRATE ORAL TRANSMUCOSAL 
	Fentanyl Citrate Oral Transmucosal   
	Fentanyl Citrate Oral Transmucosal   
	Fentanyl Citrate Oral Transmucosal   
	Fentanyl Citrate Oral Transmucosal   
	Fentanyl Citrate Oral Transmucosal   

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	FLOVENT DISKUS 
	Flovent Diskus AEPB 100MCG/BLIST, 50MCG/BLIST 
	Flovent Diskus AEPB 100MCG/BLIST, 50MCG/BLIST 
	Flovent Diskus AEPB 100MCG/BLIST, 50MCG/BLIST 
	Flovent Diskus AEPB 100MCG/BLIST, 50MCG/BLIST 
	Flovent Diskus AEPB 100MCG/BLIST, 50MCG/BLIST 

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 


	Flovent Diskus AEPB 250MCG/BLIST 
	Flovent Diskus AEPB 250MCG/BLIST 
	Flovent Diskus AEPB 250MCG/BLIST 

	Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	FLOVENT HFA 
	Flovent Hfa AERO 110MCG/ACT, 220MCG/ACT 
	Flovent Hfa AERO 110MCG/ACT, 220MCG/ACT 
	Flovent Hfa AERO 110MCG/ACT, 220MCG/ACT 
	Flovent Hfa AERO 110MCG/ACT, 220MCG/ACT 
	Flovent Hfa AERO 110MCG/ACT, 220MCG/ACT 

	Quantity Limit: 24 GM Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 24 GM Per 30 Days 


	Flovent Hfa AERO 44MCG/ACT 
	Flovent Hfa AERO 44MCG/ACT 
	Flovent Hfa AERO 44MCG/ACT 

	Quantity Limit: 21.20 GM Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 21.20 GM Per 30 Days 




	 
	FLURAZEPAM HCL 
	Flurazepam Hcl   
	Flurazepam Hcl   
	Flurazepam Hcl   
	Flurazepam Hcl   
	Flurazepam Hcl   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	FLURAZEPAM HYDROCHLORIDE 
	Flurazepam Hydrochloride   
	Flurazepam Hydrochloride   
	Flurazepam Hydrochloride   
	Flurazepam Hydrochloride   
	Flurazepam Hydrochloride   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	GLYDO 
	Glydo   
	Glydo   
	Glydo   
	Glydo   
	Glydo   

	Quantity Limit: 30 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	HUMALOG 
	Humalog   
	Humalog   
	Humalog   
	Humalog   
	Humalog   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	HUMALOG JUNIOR KWIKPEN 
	Humalog Junior Kwikpen   
	Humalog Junior Kwikpen   
	Humalog Junior Kwikpen   
	Humalog Junior Kwikpen   
	Humalog Junior Kwikpen   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	HUMALOG KWIKPEN 
	Humalog Kwikpen   
	Humalog Kwikpen   
	Humalog Kwikpen   
	Humalog Kwikpen   
	Humalog Kwikpen   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	HUMALOG MIX 50/50 
	Humalog MIX 50/50   
	Humalog MIX 50/50   
	Humalog MIX 50/50   
	Humalog MIX 50/50   
	Humalog MIX 50/50   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	HUMALOG MIX 50/50 KWIKPEN 
	Humalog MIX 50/50 Kwikpen   
	Humalog MIX 50/50 Kwikpen   
	Humalog MIX 50/50 Kwikpen   
	Humalog MIX 50/50 Kwikpen   
	Humalog MIX 50/50 Kwikpen   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	HUMALOG MIX 75/25 
	Humalog MIX 75/25   
	Humalog MIX 75/25   
	Humalog MIX 75/25   
	Humalog MIX 75/25   
	Humalog MIX 75/25   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	HUMALOG MIX 75/25 KWIKPEN 
	Humalog MIX 75/25 Kwikpen   
	Humalog MIX 75/25 Kwikpen   
	Humalog MIX 75/25 Kwikpen   
	Humalog MIX 75/25 Kwikpen   
	Humalog MIX 75/25 Kwikpen   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	HUMULIN 70/30 
	Humulin 70/30 INJ 30UNIT/ML; 70UNIT/ML 
	Humulin 70/30 INJ 30UNIT/ML; 70UNIT/ML 
	Humulin 70/30 INJ 30UNIT/ML; 70UNIT/ML 
	Humulin 70/30 INJ 30UNIT/ML; 70UNIT/ML 
	Humulin 70/30 INJ 30UNIT/ML; 70UNIT/ML 

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	HUMULIN 70/30 KWIKPEN 
	Humulin 70/30 Kwikpen   
	Humulin 70/30 Kwikpen   
	Humulin 70/30 Kwikpen   
	Humulin 70/30 Kwikpen   
	Humulin 70/30 Kwikpen   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	HUMULIN N 
	Humulin N   
	Humulin N   
	Humulin N   
	Humulin N   
	Humulin N   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	HUMULIN N KWIKPEN 
	Humulin N Kwikpen   
	Humulin N Kwikpen   
	Humulin N Kwikpen   
	Humulin N Kwikpen   
	Humulin N Kwikpen   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	HUMULIN R 
	Humulin R   
	Humulin R   
	Humulin R   
	Humulin R   
	Humulin R   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	HUMULIN R U-500 (CONCENTRATED) 
	Humulin R U-500 (concentrated)   
	Humulin R U-500 (concentrated)   
	Humulin R U-500 (concentrated)   
	Humulin R U-500 (concentrated)   
	Humulin R U-500 (concentrated)   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	HUMULIN R U-500 KWIKPEN 
	Humulin R U-500 Kwikpen   
	Humulin R U-500 Kwikpen   
	Humulin R U-500 Kwikpen   
	Humulin R U-500 Kwikpen   
	Humulin R U-500 Kwikpen   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE/ACETAMINOPHEN 
	Hydrocodone Bitartrate/acetaminophen SOLN 325MG/15ML; 7.5MG/15ML 
	Hydrocodone Bitartrate/acetaminophen SOLN 325MG/15ML; 7.5MG/15ML 
	Hydrocodone Bitartrate/acetaminophen SOLN 325MG/15ML; 7.5MG/15ML 
	Hydrocodone Bitartrate/acetaminophen SOLN 325MG/15ML; 7.5MG/15ML 
	Hydrocodone Bitartrate/acetaminophen SOLN 325MG/15ML; 7.5MG/15ML 

	Quantity Limit: 2700 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 2700 ML Per 30 Days 


	Hydrocodone Bitartrate/acetaminophen TABS 300MG; 10MG, 300MG; 5MG, 300MG; 7.5MG, 325MG; 10MG, 325MG; 5MG 
	Hydrocodone Bitartrate/acetaminophen TABS 300MG; 10MG, 300MG; 5MG, 300MG; 7.5MG, 325MG; 10MG, 325MG; 5MG 
	Hydrocodone Bitartrate/acetaminophen TABS 300MG; 10MG, 300MG; 5MG, 300MG; 7.5MG, 325MG; 10MG, 325MG; 5MG 

	Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	HYDROCODONE/ACETAMINOPHEN 
	Hydrocodone/acetaminophen TABS 325MG; 7.5MG 
	Hydrocodone/acetaminophen TABS 325MG; 7.5MG 
	Hydrocodone/acetaminophen TABS 325MG; 7.5MG 
	Hydrocodone/acetaminophen TABS 325MG; 7.5MG 
	Hydrocodone/acetaminophen TABS 325MG; 7.5MG 

	Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	HYDROCODONE/IBUPROFEN 
	Hydrocodone/ibuprofen TABS 10MG; 200MG, 5MG; 200MG, 7.5MG; 200MG 
	Hydrocodone/ibuprofen TABS 10MG; 200MG, 5MG; 200MG, 7.5MG; 200MG 
	Hydrocodone/ibuprofen TABS 10MG; 200MG, 5MG; 200MG, 7.5MG; 200MG 
	Hydrocodone/ibuprofen TABS 10MG; 200MG, 5MG; 200MG, 7.5MG; 200MG 
	Hydrocodone/ibuprofen TABS 10MG; 200MG, 5MG; 200MG, 7.5MG; 200MG 

	Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	HYDROMORPHONE HCL 
	Hydromorphone Hcl LIQD  
	Hydromorphone Hcl LIQD  
	Hydromorphone Hcl LIQD  
	Hydromorphone Hcl LIQD  
	Hydromorphone Hcl LIQD  

	Quantity Limit: 1200 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 1200 ML Per 30 Days 


	Hydromorphone Hcl TABS 2MG, 4MG 
	Hydromorphone Hcl TABS 2MG, 4MG 
	Hydromorphone Hcl TABS 2MG, 4MG 

	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 


	Hydromorphone Hcl TABS 8MG 
	Hydromorphone Hcl TABS 8MG 
	Hydromorphone Hcl TABS 8MG 

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	JAKAFI 
	Jakafi   
	Jakafi   
	Jakafi   
	Jakafi   
	Jakafi   

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	JAYPIRCA 
	Jaypirca TABS 50MG 
	Jaypirca TABS 50MG 
	Jaypirca TABS 50MG 
	Jaypirca TABS 50MG 
	Jaypirca TABS 50MG 

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	JENTADUETO 
	Jentadueto   
	Jentadueto   
	Jentadueto   
	Jentadueto   
	Jentadueto   

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	JENTADUETO XR 
	Jentadueto Xr TB24 2.5MG; 1000MG 
	Jentadueto Xr TB24 2.5MG; 1000MG 
	Jentadueto Xr TB24 2.5MG; 1000MG 
	Jentadueto Xr TB24 2.5MG; 1000MG 
	Jentadueto Xr TB24 2.5MG; 1000MG 

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 


	Jentadueto Xr TB24 5MG; 1000MG 
	Jentadueto Xr TB24 5MG; 1000MG 
	Jentadueto Xr TB24 5MG; 1000MG 

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	JYNARQUE 
	Jynarque TABS  
	Jynarque TABS  
	Jynarque TABS  
	Jynarque TABS  
	Jynarque TABS  

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 


	Jynarque TBPK  
	Jynarque TBPK  
	Jynarque TBPK  

	Quantity Limit: 56 EA Per 28 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 56 EA Per 28 Days 




	 
	KAZANO 
	Kazano   
	Kazano   
	Kazano   
	Kazano   
	Kazano   

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	KERENDIA 
	Kerendia   
	Kerendia   
	Kerendia   
	Kerendia   
	Kerendia   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	LAGEVRIO 
	Lagevrio   
	Lagevrio   
	Lagevrio   
	Lagevrio   
	Lagevrio   

	Quantity Limit: 40 EA Per 5 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 40 EA Per 5 Days 




	 
	LANTUS 
	Lantus   
	Lantus   
	Lantus   
	Lantus   
	Lantus   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	LANTUS SOLOSTAR 
	Lantus Solostar   
	Lantus Solostar   
	Lantus Solostar   
	Lantus Solostar   
	Lantus Solostar   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	LAZCLUZE 
	Lazcluze TABS 80MG 
	Lazcluze TABS 80MG 
	Lazcluze TABS 80MG 
	Lazcluze TABS 80MG 
	Lazcluze TABS 80MG 

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	LEVEMIR 
	Levemir   
	Levemir   
	Levemir   
	Levemir   
	Levemir   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	LEVEMIR FLEXPEN 
	Levemir Flexpen   
	Levemir Flexpen   
	Levemir Flexpen   
	Levemir Flexpen   
	Levemir Flexpen   

	Quantity Limit: 90 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 90 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	LEVEMIR FLEXTOUCH 
	Levemir Flextouch   
	Levemir Flextouch   
	Levemir Flextouch   
	Levemir Flextouch   
	Levemir Flextouch   

	Quantity Limit: 90 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 90 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	LIBERVANT 
	Libervant   
	Libervant   
	Libervant   
	Libervant   
	Libervant   

	Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	LIDOCAINE 
	Lidocaine OINT 5% 
	Lidocaine OINT 5% 
	Lidocaine OINT 5% 
	Lidocaine OINT 5% 
	Lidocaine OINT 5% 

	Quantity Limit: 150 GM Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 150 GM Per 30 Days 




	 
	LIDOCAINE HCL 
	Lidocaine Hcl PRSY  
	Lidocaine Hcl PRSY  
	Lidocaine Hcl PRSY  
	Lidocaine Hcl PRSY  
	Lidocaine Hcl PRSY  

	Quantity Limit: 30 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	LIDOCAINE HCL JELLY 
	Lidocaine Hcl Jelly   
	Lidocaine Hcl Jelly   
	Lidocaine Hcl Jelly   
	Lidocaine Hcl Jelly   
	Lidocaine Hcl Jelly   

	Quantity Limit: 30 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	LIDOCAINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
	Lidocaine Hydrochloride EXTERNAL SOLN  
	Lidocaine Hydrochloride EXTERNAL SOLN  
	Lidocaine Hydrochloride EXTERNAL SOLN  
	Lidocaine Hydrochloride EXTERNAL SOLN  
	Lidocaine Hydrochloride EXTERNAL SOLN  

	Quantity Limit: 250 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 250 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	LIDOCAINE/PRILOCAINE 
	Lidocaine/prilocaine CREA  
	Lidocaine/prilocaine CREA  
	Lidocaine/prilocaine CREA  
	Lidocaine/prilocaine CREA  
	Lidocaine/prilocaine CREA  

	Quantity Limit: 60 GM Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 GM Per 30 Days 




	 
	LINEZOLID 
	Linezolid SUSR  
	Linezolid SUSR  
	Linezolid SUSR  
	Linezolid SUSR  
	Linezolid SUSR  

	Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 28 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 28 Days 


	Linezolid TABS  
	Linezolid TABS  
	Linezolid TABS  

	Quantity Limit: 56 EA Per 28 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 56 EA Per 28 Days 




	 
	LORAZEPAM 
	Lorazepam TABS 0.5MG 
	Lorazepam TABS 0.5MG 
	Lorazepam TABS 0.5MG 
	Lorazepam TABS 0.5MG 
	Lorazepam TABS 0.5MG 

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 


	Lorazepam TABS 1MG 
	Lorazepam TABS 1MG 
	Lorazepam TABS 1MG 

	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 


	Lorazepam TABS 2MG 
	Lorazepam TABS 2MG 
	Lorazepam TABS 2MG 

	Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	LUBIPROSTONE 
	Lubiprostone   
	Lubiprostone   
	Lubiprostone   
	Lubiprostone   
	Lubiprostone   

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	LUPKYNIS 
	Lupkynis   
	Lupkynis   
	Lupkynis   
	Lupkynis   
	Lupkynis   

	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	LYBALVI 
	Lybalvi   
	Lybalvi   
	Lybalvi   
	Lybalvi   
	Lybalvi   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	MAYZENT 
	Mayzent TABS 0.25MG 
	Mayzent TABS 0.25MG 
	Mayzent TABS 0.25MG 
	Mayzent TABS 0.25MG 
	Mayzent TABS 0.25MG 

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 


	Mayzent TABS 1MG, 2MG 
	Mayzent TABS 1MG, 2MG 
	Mayzent TABS 1MG, 2MG 

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	MAYZENT STARTER PACK 
	Mayzent Starter Pack   
	Mayzent Starter Pack   
	Mayzent Starter Pack   
	Mayzent Starter Pack   
	Mayzent Starter Pack   

	Quantity Limit: 14 EA Per 365 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 14 EA Per 365 Days 


	Mayzent Starter Pack   
	Mayzent Starter Pack   
	Mayzent Starter Pack   

	Quantity Limit: 24 EA Per 365 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 24 EA Per 365 Days 




	 
	METHADONE HCL 
	Methadone Hcl ORAL SOLN  
	Methadone Hcl ORAL SOLN  
	Methadone Hcl ORAL SOLN  
	Methadone Hcl ORAL SOLN  
	Methadone Hcl ORAL SOLN  

	Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days 


	Methadone Hcl TABS  
	Methadone Hcl TABS  
	Methadone Hcl TABS  

	Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	METHADONE HYDROCHLORIDE 
	Methadone Hydrochloride CONC  
	Methadone Hydrochloride CONC  
	Methadone Hydrochloride CONC  
	Methadone Hydrochloride CONC  
	Methadone Hydrochloride CONC  

	Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	METHADONE HYDROCHLORIDE INTENSOL 
	Methadone Hydrochloride Intensol   
	Methadone Hydrochloride Intensol   
	Methadone Hydrochloride Intensol   
	Methadone Hydrochloride Intensol   
	Methadone Hydrochloride Intensol   

	Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	METHADOSE 
	Methadose CONC 10MG/ML 
	Methadose CONC 10MG/ML 
	Methadose CONC 10MG/ML 
	Methadose CONC 10MG/ML 
	Methadose CONC 10MG/ML 

	Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	METHADOSE SUGAR-FREE 
	Methadose Sugar-free   
	Methadose Sugar-free   
	Methadose Sugar-free   
	Methadose Sugar-free   
	Methadose Sugar-free   

	Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	METHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride CHEW 10MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride CHEW 10MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride CHEW 10MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride CHEW 10MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride CHEW 10MG 

	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 


	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride CHEW 2.5MG, 5MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride CHEW 2.5MG, 5MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride CHEW 2.5MG, 5MG 

	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 


	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride SOLN  
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride SOLN  
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride SOLN  

	Quantity Limit: 900 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 900 ML Per 30 Days 


	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride TABS  
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride TABS  
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride TABS  

	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	METHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE CD 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride CD CPCR 10MG, 20MG, 30MG, 50MG, 60MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride CD CPCR 10MG, 20MG, 30MG, 50MG, 60MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride CD CPCR 10MG, 20MG, 30MG, 50MG, 60MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride CD CPCR 10MG, 20MG, 30MG, 50MG, 60MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride CD CPCR 10MG, 20MG, 30MG, 50MG, 60MG 

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	METHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE ER 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er CP24 10MG, 20MG, 30MG, 40MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er CP24 10MG, 20MG, 30MG, 40MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er CP24 10MG, 20MG, 30MG, 40MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er CP24 10MG, 20MG, 30MG, 40MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er CP24 10MG, 20MG, 30MG, 40MG 

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 


	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er CPCR 20MG, 30MG, 40MG, 50MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er CPCR 20MG, 30MG, 40MG, 50MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er CPCR 20MG, 30MG, 40MG, 50MG 

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 


	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er TB24 18MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er TB24 18MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er TB24 18MG 

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 


	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er TBCR 10MG, 18MG, 20MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er TBCR 10MG, 18MG, 20MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er TBCR 10MG, 18MG, 20MG 

	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 


	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er TBCR 27MG, 36MG, 54MG, 72MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er TBCR 27MG, 36MG, 54MG, 72MG 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er TBCR 27MG, 36MG, 54MG, 72MG 

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	MORPHINE SULFATE 
	Morphine Sulfate ORAL SOLN 100MG/5ML 
	Morphine Sulfate ORAL SOLN 100MG/5ML 
	Morphine Sulfate ORAL SOLN 100MG/5ML 
	Morphine Sulfate ORAL SOLN 100MG/5ML 
	Morphine Sulfate ORAL SOLN 100MG/5ML 

	Quantity Limit: 200 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 200 ML Per 30 Days 


	Morphine Sulfate ORAL SOLN 10MG/5ML 
	Morphine Sulfate ORAL SOLN 10MG/5ML 
	Morphine Sulfate ORAL SOLN 10MG/5ML 

	Quantity Limit: 700 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 700 ML Per 30 Days 


	Morphine Sulfate ORAL SOLN 20MG/5ML 
	Morphine Sulfate ORAL SOLN 20MG/5ML 
	Morphine Sulfate ORAL SOLN 20MG/5ML 

	Quantity Limit: 300 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 300 ML Per 30 Days 


	Morphine Sulfate TABS  
	Morphine Sulfate TABS  
	Morphine Sulfate TABS  

	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	MORPHINE SULFATE ER 
	Morphine Sulfate Er CP24 100MG, 10MG, 20MG, 30MG, 50MG, 60MG, 80MG 
	Morphine Sulfate Er CP24 100MG, 10MG, 20MG, 30MG, 50MG, 60MG, 80MG 
	Morphine Sulfate Er CP24 100MG, 10MG, 20MG, 30MG, 50MG, 60MG, 80MG 
	Morphine Sulfate Er CP24 100MG, 10MG, 20MG, 30MG, 50MG, 60MG, 80MG 
	Morphine Sulfate Er CP24 100MG, 10MG, 20MG, 30MG, 50MG, 60MG, 80MG 

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	Morphine Sulfate Er TBCR  
	Morphine Sulfate Er TBCR  
	Morphine Sulfate Er TBCR  
	Morphine Sulfate Er TBCR  
	Morphine Sulfate Er TBCR  

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	MOVANTIK 
	Movantik   
	Movantik   
	Movantik   
	Movantik   
	Movantik   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	NARATRIPTAN HCL 
	Naratriptan Hcl   
	Naratriptan Hcl   
	Naratriptan Hcl   
	Naratriptan Hcl   
	Naratriptan Hcl   

	Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	NESINA 
	Nesina   
	Nesina   
	Nesina   
	Nesina   
	Nesina   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	NEXLETOL 
	Nexletol   
	Nexletol   
	Nexletol   
	Nexletol   
	Nexletol   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	NEXLIZET 
	Nexlizet   
	Nexlizet   
	Nexlizet   
	Nexlizet   
	Nexlizet   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	NICOTROL INHALER 
	Nicotrol Inhaler   
	Nicotrol Inhaler   
	Nicotrol Inhaler   
	Nicotrol Inhaler   
	Nicotrol Inhaler   

	Quantity Limit: 480 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 480 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	NICOTROL NS 
	Nicotrol Ns   
	Nicotrol Ns   
	Nicotrol Ns   
	Nicotrol Ns   
	Nicotrol Ns   

	Quantity Limit: 720 ML Per 365 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 720 ML Per 365 Days 




	 
	NOVOLOG 
	Novolog   
	Novolog   
	Novolog   
	Novolog   
	Novolog   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	NOVOLOG FLEXPEN 
	Novolog Flexpen   
	Novolog Flexpen   
	Novolog Flexpen   
	Novolog Flexpen   
	Novolog Flexpen   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	NOVOLOG FLEXPEN RELION 
	Novolog Flexpen Relion   
	Novolog Flexpen Relion   
	Novolog Flexpen Relion   
	Novolog Flexpen Relion   
	Novolog Flexpen Relion   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 
	Novolog MIX 70/30   
	Novolog MIX 70/30   
	Novolog MIX 70/30   
	Novolog MIX 70/30   
	Novolog MIX 70/30   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 PREFILLED FLEXPEN 
	Novolog MIX 70/30 Prefilled Flexpen   
	Novolog MIX 70/30 Prefilled Flexpen   
	Novolog MIX 70/30 Prefilled Flexpen   
	Novolog MIX 70/30 Prefilled Flexpen   
	Novolog MIX 70/30 Prefilled Flexpen   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 PREFILLED FLEXPEN RELION 
	Novolog MIX 70/30 Prefilled Flexpen Relion   
	Novolog MIX 70/30 Prefilled Flexpen Relion   
	Novolog MIX 70/30 Prefilled Flexpen Relion   
	Novolog MIX 70/30 Prefilled Flexpen Relion   
	Novolog MIX 70/30 Prefilled Flexpen Relion   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 RELION 
	Novolog MIX 70/30 Relion   
	Novolog MIX 70/30 Relion   
	Novolog MIX 70/30 Relion   
	Novolog MIX 70/30 Relion   
	Novolog MIX 70/30 Relion   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	NOVOLOG PENFILL 
	Novolog Penfill   
	Novolog Penfill   
	Novolog Penfill   
	Novolog Penfill   
	Novolog Penfill   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	NOVOLOG RELION 
	Novolog Relion   
	Novolog Relion   
	Novolog Relion   
	Novolog Relion   
	Novolog Relion   

	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	NUPLAZID 
	Nuplazid CAPS  
	Nuplazid CAPS  
	Nuplazid CAPS  
	Nuplazid CAPS  
	Nuplazid CAPS  

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 


	Nuplazid TABS 10MG 
	Nuplazid TABS 10MG 
	Nuplazid TABS 10MG 

	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	NURTEC 
	Nurtec   
	Nurtec   
	Nurtec   
	Nurtec   
	Nurtec   

	Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	NUZYRA 
	Nuzyra TABS  
	Nuzyra TABS  
	Nuzyra TABS  
	Nuzyra TABS  
	Nuzyra TABS  

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	OCALIVA 
	Ocaliva   
	Ocaliva   
	Ocaliva   
	Ocaliva   
	Ocaliva   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	OFEV 
	Ofev   
	Ofev   
	Ofev   
	Ofev   
	Ofev   

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	ORENITRAM TITRATION KIT MONTH 1 
	Orenitram Titration Kit Month 1   
	Orenitram Titration Kit Month 1   
	Orenitram Titration Kit Month 1   
	Orenitram Titration Kit Month 1   
	Orenitram Titration Kit Month 1   

	Quantity Limit: 336 EA Per 365 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 336 EA Per 365 Days 




	 
	ORENITRAM TITRATION KIT MONTH 2 
	Orenitram Titration Kit Month 2   
	Orenitram Titration Kit Month 2   
	Orenitram Titration Kit Month 2   
	Orenitram Titration Kit Month 2   
	Orenitram Titration Kit Month 2   

	Quantity Limit: 672 EA Per 365 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 672 EA Per 365 Days 




	 
	ORENITRAM TITRATION KIT MONTH 3 
	Orenitram Titration Kit Month 3   
	Orenitram Titration Kit Month 3   
	Orenitram Titration Kit Month 3   
	Orenitram Titration Kit Month 3   
	Orenitram Titration Kit Month 3   

	Quantity Limit: 504 EA Per 365 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 504 EA Per 365 Days 




	 
	OSELTAMIVIR PHOSPHATE 
	Oseltamivir Phosphate CAPS 30MG 
	Oseltamivir Phosphate CAPS 30MG 
	Oseltamivir Phosphate CAPS 30MG 
	Oseltamivir Phosphate CAPS 30MG 
	Oseltamivir Phosphate CAPS 30MG 

	Quantity Limit: 168 EA Per 365 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 168 EA Per 365 Days 


	Oseltamivir Phosphate CAPS 45MG 
	Oseltamivir Phosphate CAPS 45MG 
	Oseltamivir Phosphate CAPS 45MG 

	Quantity Limit: 84 EA Per 365 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 84 EA Per 365 Days 


	Oseltamivir Phosphate CAPS 75MG 
	Oseltamivir Phosphate CAPS 75MG 
	Oseltamivir Phosphate CAPS 75MG 

	Quantity Limit: 110 EA Per 365 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 110 EA Per 365 Days 


	Oseltamivir Phosphate SUSR  
	Oseltamivir Phosphate SUSR  
	Oseltamivir Phosphate SUSR  

	Quantity Limit: 1080 ML Per 365 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 1080 ML Per 365 Days 




	 
	OSENI 
	Oseni TABS 12.5MG; 30MG, 25MG; 15MG, 25MG; 30MG, 25MG; 45MG 
	Oseni TABS 12.5MG; 30MG, 25MG; 15MG, 25MG; 30MG, 25MG; 45MG 
	Oseni TABS 12.5MG; 30MG, 25MG; 15MG, 25MG; 30MG, 25MG; 45MG 
	Oseni TABS 12.5MG; 30MG, 25MG; 15MG, 25MG; 30MG, 25MG; 45MG 
	Oseni TABS 12.5MG; 30MG, 25MG; 15MG, 25MG; 30MG, 25MG; 45MG 

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	OSPHENA 
	Osphena   
	Osphena   
	Osphena   
	Osphena   
	Osphena   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	OXANDROLONE 
	Oxandrolone TABS 10MG 
	Oxandrolone TABS 10MG 
	Oxandrolone TABS 10MG 
	Oxandrolone TABS 10MG 
	Oxandrolone TABS 10MG 

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 


	Oxandrolone TABS 2.5MG 
	Oxandrolone TABS 2.5MG 
	Oxandrolone TABS 2.5MG 

	Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	OXAZEPAM 
	Oxazepam   
	Oxazepam   
	Oxazepam   
	Oxazepam   
	Oxazepam   

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	OXYCODONE HCL 
	Oxycodone Hcl CAPS  
	Oxycodone Hcl CAPS  
	Oxycodone Hcl CAPS  
	Oxycodone Hcl CAPS  
	Oxycodone Hcl CAPS  

	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	OXYCODONE HCL ER 
	Oxycodone Hcl Er T12A 10MG, 20MG, 40MG, 80MG 
	Oxycodone Hcl Er T12A 10MG, 20MG, 40MG, 80MG 
	Oxycodone Hcl Er T12A 10MG, 20MG, 40MG, 80MG 
	Oxycodone Hcl Er T12A 10MG, 20MG, 40MG, 80MG 
	Oxycodone Hcl Er T12A 10MG, 20MG, 40MG, 80MG 

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	OXYCODONE HYDROCHLORIDE 
	Oxycodone Hydrochloride CAPS  
	Oxycodone Hydrochloride CAPS  
	Oxycodone Hydrochloride CAPS  
	Oxycodone Hydrochloride CAPS  
	Oxycodone Hydrochloride CAPS  

	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 


	Oxycodone Hydrochloride CONC 100MG/5ML 
	Oxycodone Hydrochloride CONC 100MG/5ML 
	Oxycodone Hydrochloride CONC 100MG/5ML 

	Quantity Limit: 180 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 180 ML Per 30 Days 


	Oxycodone Hydrochloride SOLN  
	Oxycodone Hydrochloride SOLN  
	Oxycodone Hydrochloride SOLN  

	Quantity Limit: 1300 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 1300 ML Per 30 Days 


	Oxycodone Hydrochloride TABS  
	Oxycodone Hydrochloride TABS  
	Oxycodone Hydrochloride TABS  

	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	OXYCODONE HYDROCHLORIDE ER 
	Oxycodone Hydrochloride Er   
	Oxycodone Hydrochloride Er   
	Oxycodone Hydrochloride Er   
	Oxycodone Hydrochloride Er   
	Oxycodone Hydrochloride Er   

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	OXYCODONE/ACETAMINOPHEN 
	Oxycodone/acetaminophen TABS 325MG; 10MG, 325MG; 2.5MG, 325MG; 5MG, 325MG; 7.5MG 
	Oxycodone/acetaminophen TABS 325MG; 10MG, 325MG; 2.5MG, 325MG; 5MG, 325MG; 7.5MG 
	Oxycodone/acetaminophen TABS 325MG; 10MG, 325MG; 2.5MG, 325MG; 5MG, 325MG; 7.5MG 
	Oxycodone/acetaminophen TABS 325MG; 10MG, 325MG; 2.5MG, 325MG; 5MG, 325MG; 7.5MG 
	Oxycodone/acetaminophen TABS 325MG; 10MG, 325MG; 2.5MG, 325MG; 5MG, 325MG; 7.5MG 

	Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	OXYCONTIN 
	Oxycontin T12A  
	Oxycontin T12A  
	Oxycontin T12A  
	Oxycontin T12A  
	Oxycontin T12A  

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	OXYMORPHONE HYDROCHLORIDE 
	Oxymorphone Hydrochloride   
	Oxymorphone Hydrochloride   
	Oxymorphone Hydrochloride   
	Oxymorphone Hydrochloride   
	Oxymorphone Hydrochloride   

	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	OXYMORPHONE HYDROCHLORIDE ER 
	Oxymorphone Hydrochloride Er TB12 10MG, 15MG, 20MG, 5MG, 7.5MG 
	Oxymorphone Hydrochloride Er TB12 10MG, 15MG, 20MG, 5MG, 7.5MG 
	Oxymorphone Hydrochloride Er TB12 10MG, 15MG, 20MG, 5MG, 7.5MG 
	Oxymorphone Hydrochloride Er TB12 10MG, 15MG, 20MG, 5MG, 7.5MG 
	Oxymorphone Hydrochloride Er TB12 10MG, 15MG, 20MG, 5MG, 7.5MG 

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 


	Oxymorphone Hydrochloride Er TB12 30MG 
	Oxymorphone Hydrochloride Er TB12 30MG 
	Oxymorphone Hydrochloride Er TB12 30MG 

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	OXYMORPHONE HYDROCHLORIDEER 
	Oxymorphone Hydrochlorideer   
	Oxymorphone Hydrochlorideer   
	Oxymorphone Hydrochlorideer   
	Oxymorphone Hydrochlorideer   
	Oxymorphone Hydrochlorideer   

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	PAXLOVID 
	Paxlovid   
	Paxlovid   
	Paxlovid   
	Paxlovid   
	Paxlovid   

	Quantity Limit: 20 EA Per 5 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 20 EA Per 5 Days 


	Paxlovid   
	Paxlovid   
	Paxlovid   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 5 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 5 Days 




	 
	PLIAGLIS 
	Pliaglis CREA  
	Pliaglis CREA  
	Pliaglis CREA  
	Pliaglis CREA  
	Pliaglis CREA  

	Quantity Limit: 30 GM Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 GM Per 30 Days 




	 
	POMALYST 
	Pomalyst   
	Pomalyst   
	Pomalyst   
	Pomalyst   
	Pomalyst   

	Quantity Limit: 21 EA Per 28 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 21 EA Per 28 Days 




	 
	PRALUENT 
	Praluent   
	Praluent   
	Praluent   
	Praluent   
	Praluent   

	Quantity Limit: 2 ML Per 28 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 2 ML Per 28 Days 




	 
	PRETOMANID 
	Pretomanid   
	Pretomanid   
	Pretomanid   
	Pretomanid   
	Pretomanid   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	RAMELTEON 
	Ramelteon   
	Ramelteon   
	Ramelteon   
	Ramelteon   
	Ramelteon   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	RELISTOR 
	Relistor TABS  
	Relistor TABS  
	Relistor TABS  
	Relistor TABS  
	Relistor TABS  

	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	REPATHA 
	Repatha   
	Repatha   
	Repatha   
	Repatha   
	Repatha   

	Quantity Limit: 3 ML Per 28 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 3 ML Per 28 Days 




	 
	REPATHA PUSHTRONEX SYSTEM 
	Repatha Pushtronex System   
	Repatha Pushtronex System   
	Repatha Pushtronex System   
	Repatha Pushtronex System   
	Repatha Pushtronex System   

	Quantity Limit: 3.50 ML Per 28 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 3.50 ML Per 28 Days 




	 
	REPATHA SURECLICK 
	Repatha Sureclick   
	Repatha Sureclick   
	Repatha Sureclick   
	Repatha Sureclick   
	Repatha Sureclick   

	Quantity Limit: 3 ML Per 28 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 3 ML Per 28 Days 




	 
	REYVOW 
	Reyvow TABS 100MG 
	Reyvow TABS 100MG 
	Reyvow TABS 100MG 
	Reyvow TABS 100MG 
	Reyvow TABS 100MG 

	Quantity Limit: 8 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 8 EA Per 30 Days 


	Reyvow TABS 50MG 
	Reyvow TABS 50MG 
	Reyvow TABS 50MG 

	Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	REZUROCK 
	Rezurock   
	Rezurock   
	Rezurock   
	Rezurock   
	Rezurock   

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	RIZATRIPTAN BENZOATE 
	Rizatriptan Benzoate   
	Rizatriptan Benzoate   
	Rizatriptan Benzoate   
	Rizatriptan Benzoate   
	Rizatriptan Benzoate   

	Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	RIZATRIPTAN BENZOATE ODT 
	Rizatriptan Benzoate Odt   
	Rizatriptan Benzoate Odt   
	Rizatriptan Benzoate Odt   
	Rizatriptan Benzoate Odt   
	Rizatriptan Benzoate Odt   

	Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	SIVEXTRO 
	Sivextro   
	Sivextro   
	Sivextro   
	Sivextro   
	Sivextro   

	Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	SUMATRIPTAN 
	Sumatriptan SOLN 20MG/ACT 
	Sumatriptan SOLN 20MG/ACT 
	Sumatriptan SOLN 20MG/ACT 
	Sumatriptan SOLN 20MG/ACT 
	Sumatriptan SOLN 20MG/ACT 

	Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days 


	Sumatriptan SOLN 5MG/ACT 
	Sumatriptan SOLN 5MG/ACT 
	Sumatriptan SOLN 5MG/ACT 

	Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE 
	Sumatriptan Succinate INJ  
	Sumatriptan Succinate INJ  
	Sumatriptan Succinate INJ  
	Sumatriptan Succinate INJ  
	Sumatriptan Succinate INJ  

	Quantity Limit: 4 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 4 ML Per 30 Days 


	Sumatriptan Succinate INJ 6MG/0.5ML 
	Sumatriptan Succinate INJ 6MG/0.5ML 
	Sumatriptan Succinate INJ 6MG/0.5ML 

	Quantity Limit: 6 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 6 ML Per 30 Days 


	Sumatriptan Succinate TABS  
	Sumatriptan Succinate TABS  
	Sumatriptan Succinate TABS  

	Quantity Limit: 9 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 9 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE REFILL 
	Sumatriptan Succinate Refill   
	Sumatriptan Succinate Refill   
	Sumatriptan Succinate Refill   
	Sumatriptan Succinate Refill   
	Sumatriptan Succinate Refill   

	Quantity Limit: 4 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 4 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	SUNOSI 
	Sunosi   
	Sunosi   
	Sunosi   
	Sunosi   
	Sunosi   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	SYMPROIC 
	Symproic   
	Symproic   
	Symproic   
	Symproic   
	Symproic   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	TADALAFIL 
	Tadalafil TABS 2.5MG, 5MG 
	Tadalafil TABS 2.5MG, 5MG 
	Tadalafil TABS 2.5MG, 5MG 
	Tadalafil TABS 2.5MG, 5MG 
	Tadalafil TABS 2.5MG, 5MG 

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	TAVNEOS 
	Tavneos   
	Tavneos   
	Tavneos   
	Tavneos   
	Tavneos   

	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	TEMAZEPAM 
	Temazepam   
	Temazepam   
	Temazepam   
	Temazepam   
	Temazepam   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	TEZSPIRE 
	Tezspire   
	Tezspire   
	Tezspire   
	Tezspire   
	Tezspire   

	Quantity Limit: 1.91 ML Per 28 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 1.91 ML Per 28 Days 




	 
	TOLVAPTAN 
	Tolvaptan TABS 15MG 
	Tolvaptan TABS 15MG 
	Tolvaptan TABS 15MG 
	Tolvaptan TABS 15MG 
	Tolvaptan TABS 15MG 

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 


	Tolvaptan TABS 30MG 
	Tolvaptan TABS 30MG 
	Tolvaptan TABS 30MG 

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	TOUJEO MAX SOLOSTAR 
	Toujeo Max Solostar   
	Toujeo Max Solostar   
	Toujeo Max Solostar   
	Toujeo Max Solostar   
	Toujeo Max Solostar   

	Quantity Limit: 27 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 27 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	TOUJEO SOLOSTAR 
	Toujeo Solostar   
	Toujeo Solostar   
	Toujeo Solostar   
	Toujeo Solostar   
	Toujeo Solostar   

	Quantity Limit: 27 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 27 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	TRADJENTA 
	Tradjenta   
	Tradjenta   
	Tradjenta   
	Tradjenta   
	Tradjenta   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	TRAMADOL HCL ER 
	Tramadol Hcl Er CP24 100MG, 200MG, 300MG 
	Tramadol Hcl Er CP24 100MG, 200MG, 300MG 
	Tramadol Hcl Er CP24 100MG, 200MG, 300MG 
	Tramadol Hcl Er CP24 100MG, 200MG, 300MG 
	Tramadol Hcl Er CP24 100MG, 200MG, 300MG 

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 


	Tramadol Hcl Er TB24  
	Tramadol Hcl Er TB24  
	Tramadol Hcl Er TB24  

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	TRAMADOL HYDROCHLORIDE 
	Tramadol Hydrochloride TABS 100MG 
	Tramadol Hydrochloride TABS 100MG 
	Tramadol Hydrochloride TABS 100MG 
	Tramadol Hydrochloride TABS 100MG 
	Tramadol Hydrochloride TABS 100MG 

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 


	Tramadol Hydrochloride TABS 50MG 
	Tramadol Hydrochloride TABS 50MG 
	Tramadol Hydrochloride TABS 50MG 

	Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	TRAMADOL HYDROCHLORIDE ER 
	Tramadol Hydrochloride Er   
	Tramadol Hydrochloride Er   
	Tramadol Hydrochloride Er   
	Tramadol Hydrochloride Er   
	Tramadol Hydrochloride Er   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	TRAMADOL HYDROCHLORIDE/ACETAMINOPHEN 
	Tramadol Hydrochloride/acetaminophen   
	Tramadol Hydrochloride/acetaminophen   
	Tramadol Hydrochloride/acetaminophen   
	Tramadol Hydrochloride/acetaminophen   
	Tramadol Hydrochloride/acetaminophen   

	Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	TRESIBA 
	Tresiba   
	Tresiba   
	Tresiba   
	Tresiba   
	Tresiba   

	Quantity Limit: 54 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 54 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	TRESIBA FLEXTOUCH 
	Tresiba Flextouch   
	Tresiba Flextouch   
	Tresiba Flextouch   
	Tresiba Flextouch   
	Tresiba Flextouch   

	Quantity Limit: 54 ML Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 54 ML Per 30 Days 




	 
	TRIAZOLAM 
	Triazolam   
	Triazolam   
	Triazolam   
	Triazolam   
	Triazolam   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	TRIZIVIR 
	Trizivir   
	Trizivir   
	Trizivir   
	Trizivir   
	Trizivir   

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	UPTRAVI 
	Uptravi   
	Uptravi   
	Uptravi   
	Uptravi   
	Uptravi   

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	UPTRAVI TITRATION PACK 
	Uptravi Titration Pack   
	Uptravi Titration Pack   
	Uptravi Titration Pack   
	Uptravi Titration Pack   
	Uptravi Titration Pack   

	Quantity Limit: 400 EA Per 365 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 400 EA Per 365 Days 




	 
	VERQUVO 
	Verquvo   
	Verquvo   
	Verquvo   
	Verquvo   
	Verquvo   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	VIIBRYD STARTER PACK 
	Viibryd Starter Pack   
	Viibryd Starter Pack   
	Viibryd Starter Pack   
	Viibryd Starter Pack   
	Viibryd Starter Pack   

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 365 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 365 Days 




	 
	VILAZODONE HYDROCHLORIDE 
	Vilazodone Hydrochloride   
	Vilazodone Hydrochloride   
	Vilazodone Hydrochloride   
	Vilazodone Hydrochloride   
	Vilazodone Hydrochloride   

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	VORANIGO 
	Voranigo TABS 10MG 
	Voranigo TABS 10MG 
	Voranigo TABS 10MG 
	Voranigo TABS 10MG 
	Voranigo TABS 10MG 

	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	VRAYLAR 
	Vraylar CAPS  
	Vraylar CAPS  
	Vraylar CAPS  
	Vraylar CAPS  
	Vraylar CAPS  

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 


	Vraylar CPPK  
	Vraylar CPPK  
	Vraylar CPPK  

	Quantity Limit: 14 EA Per 365 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 14 EA Per 365 Days 




	 
	XERMELO 
	Xermelo   
	Xermelo   
	Xermelo   
	Xermelo   
	Xermelo   

	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	XOFLUZA 
	Xofluza TBPK 40MG 
	Xofluza TBPK 40MG 
	Xofluza TBPK 40MG 
	Xofluza TBPK 40MG 
	Xofluza TBPK 40MG 

	Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 365 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 365 Days 


	Xofluza TBPK 80MG 
	Xofluza TBPK 80MG 
	Xofluza TBPK 80MG 

	Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 365 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 365 Days 




	 
	XURIDEN 
	Xuriden   
	Xuriden   
	Xuriden   
	Xuriden   
	Xuriden   

	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	ZEJULA 
	Zejula TABS 100MG 
	Zejula TABS 100MG 
	Zejula TABS 100MG 
	Zejula TABS 100MG 
	Zejula TABS 100MG 

	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	ZOLMITRIPTAN 
	Zolmitriptan TABS  
	Zolmitriptan TABS  
	Zolmitriptan TABS  
	Zolmitriptan TABS  
	Zolmitriptan TABS  

	Quantity Limit: 9 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 9 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	ZOLMITRIPTAN ODT 
	Zolmitriptan Odt   
	Zolmitriptan Odt   
	Zolmitriptan Odt   
	Zolmitriptan Odt   
	Zolmitriptan Odt   

	Quantity Limit: 9 EA Per 30 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 9 EA Per 30 Days 




	 
	ZURZUVAE 
	Zurzuvae CAPS 20MG, 25MG 
	Zurzuvae CAPS 20MG, 25MG 
	Zurzuvae CAPS 20MG, 25MG 
	Zurzuvae CAPS 20MG, 25MG 
	Zurzuvae CAPS 20MG, 25MG 

	Quantity Limit: 28 EA Per 14 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 28 EA Per 14 Days 


	Zurzuvae CAPS 30MG 
	Zurzuvae CAPS 30MG 
	Zurzuvae CAPS 30MG 

	Quantity Limit: 14 EA Per 14 Days 
	Quantity Limit: 14 EA Per 14 Days 




	Index of Drugs  
	A 
	Abilify Mycite Maintenance Kit ........................... 1 
	Abilify Mycite Starter Kit ..................................... 1 
	Acetaminophen/codeine ........................................ 1 
	Acetaminophen/codeine Phosphate ....................... 1 
	Aemcolo ................................................................ 1 
	Aimovig ................................................................. 1 
	Alogliptin .............................................................. 1 
	Alogliptin/metformin Hcl ...................................... 1 
	Alogliptin/metformin Hydrochloride .................... 2 
	Alogliptin/pioglitazone ......................................... 2 
	Alprazolam ............................................................ 2 
	Alprazolam Er ....................................................... 2 
	Alprazolam Odt ..................................................... 2 
	Alprazolam Xr ....................................................... 2 
	Amphetamine/dextroamphetamine ....................... 2 
	Auvelity ................................................................. 2 
	B 
	Bafiertam ............................................................... 3 
	Belbuca .................................................................. 3 
	Bronchitol .............................................................. 3 
	Buprenorphine Hcl ................................................ 3 
	Buprenorphine Hcl/naloxone Hcl.......................... 3 
	Buprenorphine Hydrochloride/naloxone Hydrochloride ................................................... 3 
	Butorphanol Tartrate ............................................. 3 
	C 
	Camzyos ................................................................ 3 
	Caplyta .................................................................. 3 
	Chlordiazepoxide Hcl ............................................ 3 
	Chlordiazepoxide Hydrochloride .......................... 4 
	Clorazepate Dipotassium....................................... 4 
	Codeine Sulfate ..................................................... 4 
	Cystadrops ............................................................. 4 
	Cystaran ................................................................. 4 
	D 
	Desvenlafaxine Er ................................................. 4 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hcl ....................................... 4 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hcl Er .................................. 4 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hydrochloride ..................... 4 
	Dexmethylphenidate Hydrochloride Er ................. 5 
	Dextroamphetamine Sulfate ................................... 5 
	Dextroamphetamine Sulfate Er .............................. 5 
	Diazepam ............................................................... 5 
	Dihydroergotamine Mesylate................................. 5 
	Dimethyl Fumarate ................................................ 5 
	Dimethyl Fumarate Starterpack ............................. 5 
	Doxepin Hydrochloride ......................................... 5 
	Dupixent ................................................................. 5 
	E 
	Eliquis .................................................................... 6 
	Eliquis Starter Pack ................................................ 6 
	Emgality ................................................................. 6 
	Emsam.................................................................... 6 
	Endocet .................................................................. 6 
	Estazolam ............................................................... 6 
	F 
	Fentanyl.................................................................. 6 
	Fentanyl Citrate Oral Transmucosal ...................... 6 
	Flovent Diskus ....................................................... 7 
	Flovent Hfa ............................................................ 7 
	Flurazepam Hcl ...................................................... 7 
	Flurazepam Hydrochloride .................................... 7 
	G 
	Glydo...................................................................... 7 
	H 
	Humalog ................................................................. 7 
	Humalog Junior Kwikpen ...................................... 7 
	Humalog Kwikpen ................................................. 7 
	Humalog MIX 50/50 .............................................. 7 
	Humalog MIX 50/50 Kwikpen .............................. 8 
	Humalog MIX 75/25 .............................................. 8 
	Humalog MIX 75/25 Kwikpen .............................. 8 
	Humulin 70/30 ....................................................... 8 
	Humulin 70/30 Kwikpen........................................ 8 
	Humulin N ............................................................. 8 
	Humulin N Kwikpen .............................................. 8 
	Humulin R .............................................................. 8 
	Humulin R U-500 (concentrated) .......................... 8 
	Humulin R U-500 Kwikpen ................................... 8 
	Hydrocodone Bitartrate/acetaminophen ................ 9 
	Hydrocodone/acetaminophen ................................ 9 
	Hydrocodone/ibuprofen ........................................ 9 
	Hydromorphone Hcl .............................................. 9 
	J 
	Jakafi ..................................................................... 9 
	Jaypirca.................................................................. 9 
	Jentadueto .............................................................. 9 
	Jentadueto Xr......................................................... 9 
	Jynarque .............................................................. 10 
	K 
	Kazano ................................................................. 10 
	Kerendia .............................................................. 10 
	L 
	Lagevrio .............................................................. 10 
	Lantus .................................................................. 10 
	Lantus Solostar .................................................... 10 
	Lazcluze .............................................................. 10 
	Levemir ............................................................... 10 
	Levemir Flexpen ................................................. 10 
	Levemir Flextouch .............................................. 10 
	Libervant ............................................................. 11 
	Lidocaine ............................................................. 11 
	Lidocaine Hcl ...................................................... 11 
	Lidocaine Hcl Jelly.............................................. 11 
	Lidocaine Hydrochloride..................................... 11 
	Lidocaine/prilocaine ............................................ 11 
	Linezolid.............................................................. 11 
	Lorazepam ........................................................... 11 
	Lubiprostone ....................................................... 11 
	Lupkynis .............................................................. 12 
	Lybalvi ................................................................ 12 
	M 
	Mayzent ............................................................... 12 
	Mayzent Starter Pack .......................................... 12 
	Methadone Hcl .................................................... 12 
	Methadone Hydrochloride .................................. 12 
	Methadone Hydrochloride Intensol ..................... 12 
	Methadose ........................................................... 12 
	Methadose Sugar-free ......................................... 12 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride ......................... 13 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride CD ................... 13 
	Methylphenidate Hydrochloride Er ..................... 13 
	Morphine Sulfate ................................................. 13 
	Morphine Sulfate Er ....................................... 13, 14 
	Movantik .............................................................. 14 
	N 
	Naratriptan Hcl..................................................... 14 
	Nesina .................................................................. 14 
	Nexletol ................................................................ 14 
	Nexlizet ................................................................ 14 
	Nicotrol Inhaler .................................................... 14 
	Nicotrol Ns ........................................................... 14 
	Novolog................................................................ 14 
	Novolog Flexpen .................................................. 14 
	Novolog Flexpen Relion ...................................... 14 
	Novolog MIX 70/30 ............................................. 15 
	Novolog MIX 70/30 Prefilled Flexpen ................ 15 
	Novolog MIX 70/30 Prefilled Flexpen Relion .... 15 
	Novolog MIX 70/30 Relion ................................. 15 
	Novolog Penfill .................................................... 15 
	Novolog Relion .................................................... 15 
	Nuplazid ............................................................... 15 
	Nurtec ................................................................... 15 
	Nuzyra .................................................................. 15 
	O 
	Ocaliva ................................................................. 15 
	Ofev...................................................................... 16 
	Orenitram Titration Kit Month 1 ......................... 16 
	Orenitram Titration Kit Month 2 ......................... 16 
	Orenitram Titration Kit Month 3 ......................... 16 
	Oseltamivir Phosphate ......................................... 16 
	Oseni .................................................................... 16 
	Osphena................................................................ 16 
	Oxandrolone ......................................................... 16 
	Oxazepam ............................................................ 16 
	Oxycodone Hcl .................................................... 17 
	Oxycodone Hcl Er................................................ 17 
	Oxycodone Hydrochloride ................................... 17 
	Oxycodone Hydrochloride Er .............................. 17 
	Oxycodone/acetaminophen .................................. 17 
	Oxycontin ............................................................. 17 
	Oxymorphone Hydrochloride .............................. 17 
	Oxymorphone Hydrochloride Er ......................... 17 
	Oxymorphone Hydrochlorideer ........................... 18 
	P 
	Paxlovid ............................................................... 18 
	Pliaglis.................................................................. 18 
	Pomalyst ............................................................... 18 
	Praluent................................................................ 18 
	Pretomanid .......................................................... 18 
	R 
	Ramelteon............................................................ 18 
	Relistor ................................................................ 18 
	Repatha ................................................................ 18 
	Repatha Pushtronex System ................................ 18 
	Repatha Sureclick ................................................ 19 
	Reyvow ............................................................... 19 
	Rezurock.............................................................. 19 
	Rizatriptan Benzoate ........................................... 19 
	Rizatriptan Benzoate Odt .................................... 19 
	S 
	Sivextro ............................................................... 19 
	Sumatriptan ......................................................... 19 
	Sumatriptan Succinate ......................................... 19 
	Sumatriptan Succinate Refill ............................... 19 
	Sunosi .................................................................. 20 
	Symproic ............................................................. 20 
	T 
	Tadalafil .............................................................. 20 
	Tavneos ............................................................... 20 
	Temazepam ......................................................... 20 
	Tezspire ............................................................... 20 
	Tolvaptan ............................................................. 20 
	Toujeo Max Solostar ........................................... 20 
	Toujeo Solostar ................................................... 20 
	Tradjenta.............................................................. 20 
	Tramadol Hcl Er .................................................. 21 
	Tramadol Hydrochloride ...................................... 21 
	Tramadol Hydrochloride Er ................................. 21 
	Tramadol Hydrochloride/acetaminophen ............ 21 
	Tresiba.................................................................. 21 
	Tresiba Flextouch ................................................. 21 
	Triazolam ............................................................. 21 
	Trizivir ................................................................. 21 
	U 
	Uptravi ................................................................. 21 
	Uptravi Titration Pack.......................................... 21 
	V 
	Verquvo................................................................ 22 
	Viibryd Starter Pack ............................................. 22 
	Vilazodone Hydrochloride ................................... 22 
	Voranigo .............................................................. 22 
	Vraylar ................................................................. 22 
	X 
	Xermelo................................................................ 22 
	Xofluza ................................................................. 22 
	Xuriden ................................................................ 22 
	Z 
	Zejula ................................................................... 22 
	Zolmitriptan ......................................................... 23 
	Zolmitriptan Odt .................................................. 23 
	Zurzuvae .............................................................. 23 
	 






